
Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 

No. 

66 
39 

172 
14 
94 
77 

174 
42 
2 

07 
59 
27 
16 

133 
141 
41 
15 
63 

144 
58 

148 
115 
188 
88 

155 
23 
44 
98 
11 

108 
9 

24 
97 
05 
71 
73 

142 
167 
30 

107 
76 
48 
55 
69 

131 

Name 
Charles Mactutus 
Danny Steyn 
Connor Zilisch 
Tony Fornetti 
Nick Leverone 
Travis Wiley 
Rowan Gill 
Preston Pardus 
Jim Drago 
Tyler Brown 
Grayson Farischon 
Tom Brown 
Nicholas Bruni 
Boris Said Jr 
Nico Bratz 
Myles Goertz 
Brett Kowalski 
Mark Curlee 
Brandon Collins 
Vinnie Baratta 
Frankie Barroso 
Thomas Annunziata 
Sean Varwig 
Samantha Silver 
Cam Ebben 
Sam Craven 
Joshua Hansen 
Bob Stretch 
Matthew Novak 
Jordan Rick Segrini 
Michael Gagliardo 
Camden Gruber 
Logan Stretch 
Alex Stanfield 
Greg Sorg 
Daniel Williams 
Kyle Greenhill 
Noah Harmon 
Antonio Abrom 
Zack Barfield 
Steven Clemons JR 
Phillip McCammon 
Senter Smith 
Cooper Lilly 
Avery Stuckart 

Class 
SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

erall BestTm 
2:42.358 

2:42.418 

2:42.569 

2:42.611 

2:43.055 

2:43.181 

2:43.188 

2:43.262 

2:43.265 

2:43.357 

2:43.386 

2:43.491 

2:43.643 

2:43.830 

2:43.832 

2:43.980 

2:43.990 

2:43.993 

2:44.050 

2:44.092 

2:44.149 

2:44.190 

2:44.244 

2:44.310 

2:44.335 

2:44.341 

2:44.355 

2:44.365 

2:44.402 

2:44.449 

2:44.477 

2:44.494 

2:44.544 

2:44.714 

2:44.765 

2:44.838 

2:45.043 

2:45.369 

2:45.463 

2:45.472 

2:45.560 

2:45.677 

2:45.713 

2:45.753 

2:45.759 

Hometown 
Columbia SC 

Fort Lauderdale FL 

Mooresville NC 

Caledonia MI 

Mendon MA 

Austin TX 

Fairfield CT 

New Smyrna Beach F

Memphis TN 

Muskego WI 

Arcadia OK 

Muskego WI 

Arlington VA 

Escondido CA 

Nashotah WI 

Waukee IA 

Las Cruces NM 

Montgomery TX 

River Forest IL 

Katy TX 

Miami Springs FL 

Boca Raton FL 

Lake Zurich IL 

Saint Paul MN 

Appleton WI 

Houston TX 

Burlington WI 

Arlington TX 

West Chicago IL 

Boca Raton FL 

Glenview IL 

Winchester VA 

Arlington TX 

Holly Hill FL 

Oak Park IL 

Scottsbluff NE 

Mundelein IL 

Orlando FL 

Winston GA 

Jacksonville FL 

Greenville SC 

Liberty Hill TX 

Greenville SC 

Henderson KY 

Hartland WI 

Member_ID
545121 

376487 

492486 

449611 

200602 

615414 

665090 

449867 

333432 

460133 

631483 

404862 

421116 

646822 

610792 

506119 

631265 

544530 

510838 

451356 

626541 

661390 

646434 

424412 

418750 

379690 

553296 

229543_1 

651709 

658195 

478744 

624466 

229543_7 

667569 

650418 

483095 

395683 

674867 

649221 

635577 

648779 

448332 

483451 

447049 

520475 

Region 
SCR 

FLA 

CCR 

WMR 

NER 

LnSt 

NER 

CFR 

MIDS 

Milw 

OKLA 

Milw 

WDC 

CSCC 

Milw 

DMV 

PnAm 

Tex 

CHI 

Hous 

FLA 

NNJ 

CHI 

LOL 

Milw 

Hous 

Milw 

Tex 

CHI 

FLA 

CHI 

WDC 

Tex 

Tex 

CHI 

NEB 

CHI 

CFR 

Atl 

Bucc 

Atl 

LnSt 

CCR 

SIR 

Milw 

Make-Model 
Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata VVTR 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata k2 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Q1 Best Tm 

2:45.476 
2:44.922 
2:43.887 
2:45.637 
2:45.770 
2:45.221 
2:44.979 
2:45.955 
2:45.353 
2:44.423 
2:45.153 
2:44.394 
2:45.504 
2:44.679 
2:44.449 
2:44.511 
2:46.539 
2:46.736 
2:46.595 
2:46.592 
2:46.705 
2:45.646 
2:46.605 
2:46.628 
2:46.768 
2:44.871 
2:46.734 
2:46.325 
3:36.847 
2:46.581 
2:46.045 
2:45.150 
2:45.448 
2:46.259 
2:45.946 
2:46.426 
2:48.016 
2:47.932 
2:46.870 
2:46.860 
2:47.826 
2:47.151 
2:47.574 
2:47.655 
2:47.086 

Q2 Best Tm 

2:42.358 
2:42.418 
2:42.569 
2:42.611 
2:43.055 
2:43.181 
2:43.188 
2:43.262 
2:43.265 
2:43.357 
2:43.386 
2:43.491 
2:43.643 
2:43.830 
2:43.832 
2:43.980 
2:43.990 
2:43.993 
2:44.050 
2:44.092 
2:44.149 
2:44.190 
2:44.244 
2:44.310 
2:44.335 
2:44.341 
2:44.355 
2:44.365 
2:44.402 
2:44.449 
2:44.477 
2:44.494 
2:44.544 
2:44.714 
2:44.765 
2:44.838 
2:45.043 
2:45.369 
2:45.463 
2:45.472 
2:45.560 
2:45.677 
2:45.713 
2:45.753 
2:45.759 

Sponsor 

OPM AUTOSPORTS G-loc brakes Hoosier Tire

ADEPT STUDIOS /ROSSINI ENGINES/OPM A

BSI Racing 

G-Loc Brakes Smart Source LLC 

Flatout Motorsports Inc. 

X-factor Racing Hoosier G-Loc 

First Eagle Investments 

Danus Utilities/ East Street Racing/ 5x Racin

East Street Racing G-Loc Brakes 

Sneaky Moose Motorsports / Custom Wireles

East Street Racing G-LOC Brakes G2 Racing 

Sneaky Moose Motorsports / Custom Wireles

Nick Bruni Racing/East Street Racing 

Sneaky Moose Motorsports Paramount Finan

Waukee Concrete Sneaky Moose 

x-Factor Racing 

Advanced Autosports 

Aliana Family Dental Drake Motorsports X-Fa

IAG Aero Group 

PHL Bayshore BSI Racing 

Advanced Autosports 

Interstate Truck Driving School 

Lamers Motor Racing 

The Garagisti European Car Repair 

Papa Murphy's 

Wheels America Pleasant Ridge Internal Med

Zipprich machinery movers 

Sneaky Moose Motorsports/ Cereal Byproduc

Next Foundations LLC / RP Performance 

Wheels America Pleasant Ridge Internal Med

BSI Racing 

HeritageJDM 

X-Factor Racing 

Blackhawk Motors / advanced Autosports 

Panic Motorsports 

Palmetto Construction Panic Motorsports 

TrackRekord - Nephron Pharmaceuticals - Vik

Sneaky Moose Motorsports / RS Capital / Th

SIGNdeSIGN Schaeffer's Oil + Purcell Tire 

Black Tie Racing 

Printed: 6/18/2022 9:28:01 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 
Race Director - Mike West 
SOM Chair - Gloria Larson 
Sanction - 22-ST-57233 
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Road America 4.048 miles 

Group 1 Official 
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Pos 

46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 
66 
67 
68 
69 
70 
71 

No. 

3 
31 

114 
46 

116 
112 
147 
192 
52 
95 
70 

194 
85 
10 
57 

125 
171 
117 
89 

139 
43 

184 
93 
8 

177 
20 

Name 
Alex Bertagnoli 
Christopher Shaffer 
Amy Mills 
Domenico Leuci 
Ryan Gutile 
Marcos Vento 
Keith Harris 
Jesse Singer 
Breton Williams 
Jonathan Neudorf 
Jake Walker 
Sean Hayes 
Leland Werner 
Chris Lefferdink 
Steven Kohls 
Connor Thomas 
Whitfield Gregg 
Anthony Maioriello 
James Dvorak 
David Trinder 
Pat O'Hara 
Dan Harding 
Michael Thomae 
Jenson Wetenkamp 
William Kaufman 
Jay Trumbo 

Class 
SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

erall BestTm 
2:45.988 

2:46.059 

2:46.105 

2:46.135 

2:46.162 

2:46.754 

2:46.766 

2:46.977 

2:47.205 

2:47.371 

2:47.455 

2:47.923 

2:48.222 

2:48.363 

2:48.380 

2:48.512 

2:48.603 

2:49.149 

2:49.870 

2:52.430 

2:52.471 

2:53.015 

2:53.701 

2:54.926 

2:56.222 

2:59.864 

Hometown 
Wauconda IL 

Dallas TX 

Bellevue WA 

Binghamton NY 

Madera CA 

San Juan PR 

Chicago IL 

Miami FL 

Clinton IA 

Scottsdale AZ 

HOLLY HILL FL 

Naperville IL 

Fox River Grove IL 

Northfield IL 

Elm Grove WI 

Loveland CO 

Bellevue WA 

Dallas TX 

Oakbrook Terrace IL 

Locust Valley NY 

Delafield WI 

Dover OH 

Wauwatosa WI 

Newton WI 

Louisville KY 

Louisville KY 

Member_ID
653396 

545153 

360169 

424106 

513091 

511676 

457595 

483245 

386027 

674099 

673646 

510644 

517504 

476843 

454661 

652671 

360035 

646144 

630830 

652951 

442117 

338744 

418729 

666129 

658479 

672985 

Region 
CHI 

Tex 

Nwst 

GLN 

SFR 

GPR 

CHI 

FLA 

GtRv 

AZ 

PHL 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

Colo 

NYR 

Tex 

CHI 

NYR 

Milw 

NEO 

Milw 

Milw 

KYR 

KYR 

Make-Model 
Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda MIata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda MIata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda MIata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Q1 Best Tm 

2:46.829 
2:47.167 
2:47.090 
2:46.976 
2:47.139 
2:48.045 
2:47.634 
2:48.342 
2:47.507 

2:48.333 
2:47.923 
2:49.412 
2:48.746 
2:48.380 
2:48.512 
2:51.195 
2:51.874 
2:49.870 
4:11.190 
2:52.471 
2:55.164 
2:59.650 
2:54.926 
2:59.492 
2:59.864 

Q2 Best Tm 

2:45.988 
2:46.059 
2:46.105 
2:46.135 
2:46.162 
2:46.754 
2:46.766 
2:46.977 
2:47.205 
2:47.371 
2:47.455 
2:48.493 
2:48.222 
2:48.363 
2:48.903 
2:48.825 
2:48.603 
2:49.149 
2:51.085 
2:52.430 

2:53.015 
2:53.701 
2:55.430 
2:56.222 
3:00.676 

Sponsor 

Advanced Autosport 

X-Factor Racing | ME | G-LOC Brakes 

Flatout Motorsports 

GreaterBingObGyn.com/Recycled Racing 

FlyinRyan Motorsports Mazda Hoosier 

Valvoline Motor Oils East Street Racing/Koko

OPM Autosports 

www.hustontrading.com / Advanced Autospo

advanced autosports 

Advanced Autosports 

Johnson Electric Inc./ SLK leasing 

RoofWorx Planet Miata 

Flatout Motorsports 

Ronald McDonald House Charities/Advanced

hardings park cycle canton oh 

Wikk Industries / Forty 48 Competition 

Mulch Express of Wisconisn 

Printed: 6/18/2022 9:28:01 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 
Race Director - Mike West 
SOM Chair - Gloria Larson 
Sanction - 22-ST-57233 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

SCCA June Sprints Super Tour 
Gp 1=SM 

Saturday Race Grid 

Road America 4.048 miles 

Group 1 Official 
Saturday Race Grid
posted 9:35 pm Satruday

WeatherTech
June Sprints
Super Tour
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Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 

No. 
39 
77 
07 

172 
27 
66 
42 
2 

16 
133 
94 
59 

141 
41 

144 
15 
63 
58 
23 

148 
188 
115 
97 
44 

155 
98 
11 
05 
71 
24 
88 
73 

107 
30 

167 
48 

192 
9 

69 
112 

3 
116 
52 

147 
114 
194 
57 
70 
85 
10 

Class 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 

Name 
Danny Steyn 
Travis Wiley 
Tyler Brown 
Connor Zilisch 
Tom Brown 
Charles Mactutus 
Preston Pardus 
Jim Drago 
Nicholas Bruni 
Boris Said Jr 
Nick Leverone 
Grayson Farischon 
Nico Bratz 
Myles Goertz 
Brandon Collins 
Brett Kowalski 
Mark Curlee 
Vinnie Baratta 
Sam Craven 
Frankie Barroso 
Sean Varwig 
Thomas Annunziata 
Logan Stretch 
Joshua Hansen 
Cam Ebben 
Bob Stretch 
Matthew Novak 
Alex Stanfield 
Greg Sorg 
Camden Gruber 
Samantha Silver 
Daniel Williams 
Zack Barfield 
Antonio Abrom 
Noah Harmon 
Phillip McCammon 
Jesse Singer 
Michael Gagliardo 
Cooper Lilly 
Marcos Vento 
Alex Bertagnoli 
Ryan Gutile 
Breton Williams 
Keith Harris 
Amy Mills 
Sean Hayes 
Steven Kohls 
Jake Walker 
Leland Werner 
Chris Lefferdink 

Laps 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 

Best Tm 
2:54.427 
2:54.620 
2:54.971 
2:55.559 
2:55.637 
2:56.905 
2:57.471 
2:57.494 
2:57.788 
2:57.697 
2:59.297 
2:58.685 
2:58.792 
2:59.097 
2:59.558 
3:01.181 
3:00.148 
3:00.884 
3:00.000 
3:01.470 
3:01.800 
3:02.186 
3:01.091 
3:02.786 
3:03.827 
3:03.562 
3:04.129 
3:03.617 
3:04.151 
3:04.558 
3:07.014 
3:05.510 
3:05.698 
3:06.822 
3:07.290 
3:06.441 
3:06.575 
3:10.921 
3:07.700 
3:09.318 
3:08.712 
3:08.554 
3:08.857 
3:09.155 
3:11.079 
3:11.017 
3:11.233 
3:11.666 
3:11.970 
3:12.953 

Hometown 
Fort Lauderdale FL 
Austin TX 
Muskego WI 
Mooresville NC 
Muskego WI 
Columbia SC 
New Smyrna Beach FL 
Memphis TN 
Arlington VA 
Escondido CA 
Mendon MA 
Arcadia OK 
Nashotah WI 
Waukee IA 
River Forest IL 
Las Cruces NM 
Montgomery TX 
Katy TX 
Houston TX 
Miami Springs FL 
Lake Zurich IL 
Boca Raton FL 
Arlington TX 
Burlington WI 
Appleton WI 
Arlington TX 
West Chicago IL 
Holly Hill FL 
Oak Park IL 
Winchester VA 
Saint Paul MN 
Scottsbluff NE 
Jacksonville FL 
Winston GA 
Orlando FL 
Liberty Hill TX 
Miami FL 
Glenview IL 
Henderson KY 
San Juan PR 
Wauconda IL 
Madera CA 
Clinton IA 
Chicago IL 
Bellevue WA 
Naperville IL 
Elm Grove WI 
HOLLY HILL FL 
Fox River Grove IL 
Northfield IL 

Make-Model 
Mazda Miata VVTR 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda miata 
Mazda MIata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda MIata 
Mazda Miata 

Member_ID 
376487 
615414 
460133 
492486 
404862 
545121 
449867 
333432 
421116 
646822 
200602 
631483 
610792 
506119 
510838 
631265 
544530 
451356 
379690 
626541 
646434 
661390 
229543_7 
553296 
418750 
229543_1 
651709 
667569 
650418 
624466 
424412 
483095 
635577 
649221 
674867 
448332 
483245 
478744 
447049 
511676 
653396 
513091 
386027 
457595 
360169 
510644 
454661 
673646 
517504 
476843 

Region 
FLA 
LnSt 
Milw 
CCR 
Milw 
SCR 
CFR 
MIDS 
WDC 
CSCC 
NER 
OKLA 
Milw 
DMV 
CHI 
PnAm 
Tex 
Hous 
Hous 
FLA 
CHI 
NNJ 
Tex 
Milw 
Milw 
Tex 
CHI 
Tex 
CHI 
WDC 
LOL 
NEB 
Bucc 
Atl 
CFR 
LnSt 
FLA 
CHI 
SIR 
GPR 
CHI 
SFR 
GtRv 
CHI 
Nwst 
CHI 
Milw 
PHL 
CHI 
CHI 

Sponsor 
ADEPT STUDIOS /ROSSINI ENGINES/OP
X-factor Racing Hoosier G-Loc 
Sneaky Moose Motorsports / Custom Wi
BSI Racing 
Sneaky Moose Motorsports / Custom Wi
OPM AUTOSPORTS G-loc brakes Hoosier
Danus Utilities/ East Street Racing/ 5x R
East Street Racing G-Loc Brakes 
Nick Bruni Racing/East Street Racing 

Flatout Motorsports Inc. 
East Street Racing G-LOC Brakes G2 Rac
Sneaky Moose Motorsports Paramount F
Waukee Concrete Sneaky Moose 
Advanced Autosports 

x-Factor Racing 
Aliana Family Dental Drake Motorsports 
The Garagisti European Car Repair 
IAG Aero Group 
Advanced Autosports 
PHL Bayshore BSI Racing 
Wheels America Pleasant Ridge Internal
Papa Murphy's 
Lamers Motor Racing 
Wheels America Pleasant Ridge Internal
Zipprich machinery movers 
BSI Racing 
HeritageJDM 
Next Foundations LLC / RP Performance
Interstate Truck Driving School 
X-Factor Racing 
Palmetto Construction Panic Motorsports
Panic Motorsports 

Sneaky Moose Motorsports/ Cereal Bypr
SIGNdeSIGN Schaeffer's Oil + Purcell Ti
Valvoline Motor Oils East Street Racing/K
Advanced Autosport 
FlyinRyan Motorsports Mazda Hoosier 
OPM Autosports 

Flatout Motorsports 
www.hustontrading.com / Advanced Aut
Johnson Electric Inc./ SLK leasing 

advanced autosports 
Advanced Autosports 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race time expired with cars in pits due to incidents on track. 

Printed: 6/18/2022 1:41:23 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 
Race Director - Mike West 
SOM Chair - Gloria Larson 
Sanction - 22-ST-57233 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
1.894 

Avg. Speed 
50.484 

Best Lap Tm 
2:54.427 

Best Speed 
83.547 

Best Lap by 
39 - Danny Steyn 

SCCA June Sprints Super Tour 

Gp 1=SM 

R1=Sat Race 1 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 12:11:20 

Road America 4.048 miles 

6/18/2022 12:05 

WeatherTech
June Sprints
Super Tour

Group 1 Official
Saturday Race
Posted 1:45 PM

Page 1/2 



Pos 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

No. 
89 

171 
117 
125 
43 
8 

139 
184 
20 

177 
93 

131 
14 

174 
108 
142 
76 
55 
31 
46 
95 

Class 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 

PIC 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

Name 
James Dvorak 
Whitfield Gregg 
Anthony Maioriello 
Connor Thomas 
Pat O'Hara 
Jenson Wetenkamp 
David Trinder 
Dan Harding 
Jay Trumbo 
William Kaufman 
Michael Thomae 
Avery Stuckart 
Tony Fornetti 
Rowan Gill 
Jordan Rick Segrini 
Kyle Greenhill 
Steven Clemons JR 
Senter Smith 
Christopher Shaffer 
Domenico Leuci 
Jonathan Neudorf 

Laps 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 

Best Tm 
3:12.775 
3:13.573 
3:14.248 
3:15.632 
3:15.587 
3:15.570 
3:17.395 
3:17.990 
3:18.036 
3:17.506 
3:20.654 
3:29.679 

Hometown 
Oakbrook Terrace IL 
Bellevue WA 
Dallas TX 
Loveland CO 
Delafield WI 
Newton WI 
Locust Valley NY 
Dover OH 
Louisville KY 
Louisville KY 
Wauwatosa WI 
Hartland WI 
Caledonia MI 
Fairfield CT 
Boca Raton FL 
Mundelein IL 
Greenville SC 
Greenville SC 
Dallas TX 
Binghamton NY 
Scottsdale AZ 

Make-Model 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata k2 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda MIata 

Member_ID 
630830 
360035 
646144 
652671 
442117 
666129 
652951 
338744 
672985 
658479 
418729 
520475 
449611 
665090 
658195 
395683 
648779 
483451 
545153 
424106 
674099 

Region 
CHI 
NYR 
Tex 
Colo 
Milw 
Milw 
NYR 
NEO 
KYR 
KYR 
Milw 
Milw 
WMR 
NER 
FLA 
CHI 
Atl 
CCR 
Tex 
GLN 
AZ 

Sponsor 
Ronald McDonald House Charities/Advan
Flatout Motorsports 

RoofWorx Planet Miata 

Mulch Express of Wisconisn 

hardings park cycle canton oh 

Wikk Industries / Forty 48 Competition 
Black Tie Racing 
G-Loc Brakes Smart Source LLC 
First Eagle Investments 

Blackhawk Motors / advanced Autosport
TrackRekord - Nephron Pharmaceuticals
Sneaky Moose Motorsports / RS Capital 
X-Factor Racing | ME | G-LOC Brakes 
GreaterBingObGyn.com/Recycled Racing

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race time expired with cars in pits due to incidents on track. 

Printed: 6/18/2022 1:41:23 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 
Race Director - Mike West 
SOM Chair - Gloria Larson 
Sanction - 22-ST-57233 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
1.894 

Avg. Speed 
50.484 

Best Lap Tm 
2:54.427 

Best Speed 
83.547 

Best Lap by 
39 - Danny Steyn 

SCCA June Sprints Super Tour 

Gp 1=SM 

R1=Sat Race 1 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 12:11:20 

Road America 4.048 miles 

6/18/2022 12:05 

WeatherTech
June Sprints
Super Tour

Group 1 Official
Saturday Race
Posted 1:45 PM

Page 2/2 



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 

No. 

22 
07 
78 
49 
38 
81 
13 
92 
83 
43 
33 
85 
23 
06 
48 

137 
03 
62 
67 

Name 
James Weida 
Calvin Stewart 
Jason Martin 
Elliott Budzinski 
Steven Jondal 
Theodore Burns 
Gordon Scully 
Jason Knuteson 
Tim Kautz 
Aaron Ellis 
Jeffrey Bartz 
David H. Livingston Jr
Tazio Stefanelli 
Jeff Jorgenson 
Eric McRee 
Bill Kephart 
Darrel Greening 
Robert Gross 
Jack Walbran 

Class 
F5 

F5 

F5 

FF 

F5 

FF 

FF 

F5 

FF 

F5 

FF 

FF 

FF 

F5 

F5 

FF 

F5 

FF 

F5 

erall BestTm 
2:21.907 

2:22.589 

2:23.696 

2:24.878 

2:25.782 

2:26.091 

2:26.249 

2:26.908 

2:26.940 

2:26.985 

2:27.217 

2:27.657 

2:27.716 

2:27.865 

2:27.945 

2:29.087 

2:32.631 

2:33.708 

2:35.516 

Hometown 
West Lafayette IN 

Novi MI 

River Grove IL 

Ann Arbor MI 

Rushford MN 

Fitchburg WI 

Chicago IL 

Indianapolis IN 

St. Charles IL 

Farmington MN 

Pjymouth wi 

Nashville TN 

Downing WI 

Manitowoc WI 

Lapeer MI 

Colorado Springs CO 

Fond du Lac WI 

Washington Twp MI 

Saint Louis MO 

Member_ID
331314 

290303_1 

433734 

673449 

240744_1 

648829 

672486 

331892 

324307 

192171 

105156_4 

251277 

499339 

190339 

474251 

218084 

191044 

484119 

118865 

Region 
IND 

DET 

CHI 

DET 

LOL 

Milw 

CHI 

CFR 

CHI 

LOL 

Milw 

TEN 

BVR 

Milw 

DET 

Colo 

Milw 

DET 

STL 

Make-Model 
Scorpion W1 

Novakar Blade F60

Novakar J10 

Mygale SJ13 

Red Devil JS14 

Piper DF05 

Mygale SJ-11-GR 

Scorpion F600 

Piper DF3D / Hond

Ellis AE16 

Honda FF Van Diem

Spectrum 14H 

Spectrum FF1600 

Maverick MV002 

NovaRace Blade 

VESTAL CRANE 02 

Red Devil BR-2K2 

Piper DL 7 

Scorpion 

Q1 Best Tm 

2:23.501 
2:22.589 
2:28.628 
2:25.560 
2:27.151 
2:26.703 
2:27.071 
2:28.589 

2:26.985 
2:28.778 
2:27.805 
2:28.091 
2:27.865 
2:31.685 
2:29.087 
2:33.445 
2:33.708 
2:35.516 

Q2 Best Tm 

2:21.907 

2:23.696 
2:24.878 
2:25.782 
2:26.091 
2:26.249 
2:26.908 
2:26.940 
2:28.049 
2:27.217 
2:27.657 
2:27.716 
2:41.731 
2:27.945 
2:29.101 
2:32.631 
2:37.948 
2:36.003 

Sponsor 

Weida Apartments Formula X-1 

SabbathTruth.com Hoosier Tires 

RiceRace Hoosier Primus Quicksilver 

Jondal machine 

Kelly-Moss Road + Race 

RiceRace Hoosier Primus Quicksilver 

Jack Walbran Mitchell Racing Hoosier Tire Ca

Braeburn/Two Dogg/Hoosier/Euroquipe 

Hawk Performance / CFF / Hoosier 

Pure Energy Racing 

ThermaMasters 

Millennium Forms 

CTD Motorsports/Vertical Curve 

McRee-Law.com M3 Motorsports Hoosier 

Pro Motorsports 

Averill Racing Stuff 

Mitchell Racing Services 

Printed: 6/18/2022 9:43:16 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 
Race Director - Mike West 
SOM Chair - Gloria Larson 
Sanction - 22-ST-57233 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

SCCA June Sprints Super Tour 
Gp 2=FV, F5, FF 

Saturday Race Grid (First Split) 

Road America 4.048 miles 

Group 2 Official
Saturday Race Grid
posted 9:50 pm Saturday
SPLIT START FIRST GROUP

WeatherTech
June Sprints
Super Tour



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

No. 

12 
27 
08 
21 
5 
4 

46 
99 
8 

88 
41 

Name 
Andrew Whitston 
Zachary Whitston 
Steve Whitston 
William Styczynski 
Ron Whitston 
Michael Bymaster 
Chris Jennerjahn 
Rich Richardson 
Alexander Bertolucci 
Jeffrey Valeo 
Daniel Guenther 

Class 
FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

erall BestTm 
2:45.204 

2:45.944 

2:46.010 

2:46.376 

2:46.580 

2:49.365 

2:51.443 

2:52.559 

2:53.782 

2:53.809 

3:03.295 

Hometown 
Neenah WI 

Austin TX 

Hutto TX 

Downers Grove IL 

Neenah WI 

Plainfield IN 

Hartford City IN 

South Pekin IL 

Mount Prospect IL 

Brooklyn NY 

Saint Louis MO 

Member_ID
289416 

33931_4 

631357 

66869_1 

33931_1 

272847 

264694_1 

232730 

194240_3 

404328 

489813 

Region 
Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

IND 

IND 

CILL 

INR 

NYR 

STL 

Make-Model 
Protoform P2 

Protoform P2 

Volkswagen Protofo

Vortech 

Protoform P2 

FV Vortech 

Vortech Vortech 

Lazer 1 

Citation XTC-41 

Vortech Vortech 

Caracal D 

Q1 Best Tm 

2:45.204 
2:45.944 
2:46.520 
2:48.910 
2:46.580 
2:55.737 

2:52.559 

2:56.608 
3:11.587 

Q2 Best Tm 

2:46.146 
2:46.120 
2:46.010 
2:46.376 
2:47.683 
2:49.365 
2:51.443 
3:11.700 
2:53.782 
2:53.809 
3:03.295 

Sponsor 

Rocket Motors / Subway /Hoosier 

Rocket Motors/ Subway/ WMA 

Rocket Motorsports / Hoosier / LOA Construc

Studio 21 Architects - Peak Performance Eng

Subway/Hoosier 

Jennerjahn Machine Inc. 

Jennerjahn Machine Inc. 

4MULA Enginuity 

J.A.B Racing Noble Engines Hoosier 

Printed: 6/18/2022 9:46:33 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 
Race Director - Mike West 
SOM Chair - Gloria Larson 
Sanction - 22-ST-57233 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

SCCA June Sprints Super Tour 
Gp 2=FV, F5, FF 

Saturday Race Grid (Second Split) 

Road America 4.048 miles 

Group 2 Official
Saturday Race Grid
posted 9:50 pm Saturday
SPLIT START SECOND GROUP

WeatherTech
June Sprints
Super Tour



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 

No. 
22 
38 
49 
48 
81 
33 
85 
13 
23 

137 
06 
03 
67 
62 
27 
12 
5 

08 
21 
4 

88 
8 

99 
41 
83 
43 
92 
46 
78 

07 

Class 
F5 
F5 
FF 
F5 
FF 
FF 
FF 
FF 
FF 
FF 
F5 
F5 
F5 
FF 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FF 
F5 
F5 
FV 
F5 

F5 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
3 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
4 
5 
6 
8 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
9 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

DNS 

Name 
James Weida 
Steven Jondal 
Elliott Budzinski 
Eric McRee 
Theodore Burns 
Jeffrey Bartz 
David H. Livingston Jr. 
Gordon Scully 
Tazio Stefanelli 
Bill Kephart 
Jeff Jorgenson 
Darrel Greening 
Jack Walbran 
Robert Gross 
Zachary Whitston 
Andrew Whitston 
Ron Whitston 
Steve Whitston 
William Styczynski 
Michael Bymaster 
Jeffrey Valeo 
Alexander Bertolucci 
Rich Richardson 
Daniel Guenther 
Tim Kautz 
Aaron Ellis 
Jason Knuteson 
Chris Jennerjahn 
Jason Martin 

Calvin Stewart 

Laps 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
8 
4 
3 
3 
3 
1 

Best Tm 
2:22.180 
2:25.118 
2:25.140 
2:25.203 
2:25.606 
2:26.055 
2:26.456 
2:27.601 
2:26.439 
2:27.348 
2:26.967 
2:32.541 
2:33.915 
2:32.857 
2:44.430 
2:44.996 
2:46.382 
2:46.776 
2:49.246 
2:49.186 
2:51.274 
2:50.203 
3:03.130 
3:02.115 
2:25.767 
2:27.019 
2:29.530 
2:49.552 
4:26.668 

Hometown 
West Lafayette IN 
Rushford MN 
Ann Arbor MI 
Lapeer MI 
Fitchburg WI 
Pjymouth wi 
Nashville TN 
Chicago IL 
Downing WI 
Colorado Springs CO 
Manitowoc WI 
Fond du Lac WI 
Saint Louis MO 
Washington Twp MI 
Austin TX 
Neenah WI 
Neenah WI 
Hutto TX 
Downers Grove IL 
Plainfield IN 
Brooklyn NY 
Mount Prospect IL 
South Pekin IL 
Saint Louis MO 
St. Charles IL 
Farmington MN 
Indianapolis IN 
Hartford City IN 
River Grove IL 

Novi MI 

Make-Model 
Scorpion W1 
Red Devil JS14 
Mygale SJ13 
NovaRace Blade 
Piper DF05 
Honda FF Van Diemen 
Spectrum 14H 
Mygale SJ-11-GR 
Spectrum FF1600 
VESTAL CRANE 02 15AB 
Maverick MV002 
Red Devil BR-2K2 
Scorpion 
Piper DL 7 
Protoform P2 
Protoform P2 
Protoform P2 
Volkswagen Protoform P2 
Vortech 
FV Vortech 
Vortech Vortech 
Citation XTC-41 
Lazer 1 
Caracal D 
Piper DF3D / Honda 
Ellis AE16 
Scorpion F600 
Vortech Vortech 
Novakar J10 

Novakar Blade F600 

Member_ID 
331314 
240744_1 
673449 
474251 
648829 
105156_4 
251277 
672486 
499339 
218084 
190339 
191044 
118865 
484119 
33931_4 
289416 
33931_1 
631357 
66869_1 
272847 
404328 
194240_3 
232730 
489813 
324307 
192171 
331892 
264694_1 
433734 

290303_1 

Region 
IND 
LOL 
DET 
DET 
Milw 
Milw 
TEN 
CHI 
BVR 
Colo 
Milw 
Milw 
STL 
DET 
Milw 
Milw 
Milw 
Milw 
CHI 
IND 
NYR 
INR 
CILL 
STL 
CHI 
LOL 
CFR 
IND 
CHI 

DET 

Sponsor 
Weida Apartments Formula X-1 
Jondal machine 
RiceRace Hoosier Primus Quicksilver 
McRee-Law.com M3 Motorsports Hoosie
Kelly-Moss Road + Race 
Pure Energy Racing 
ThermaMasters 
RiceRace Hoosier Primus Quicksilver 
Millennium Forms 

CTD Motorsports/Vertical Curve 
Pro Motorsports 
Mitchell Racing Services 
Averill Racing Stuff 
Rocket Motors/ Subway/ WMA 
Rocket Motors / Subway /Hoosier 
Subway/Hoosier 
Rocket Motorsports / Hoosier / LOA Con
Studio 21 Architects - Peak Performance
Jennerjahn Machine Inc. 

J.A.B Racing Noble Engines Hoosier 
4MULA Enginuity 

Braeburn/Two Dogg/Hoosier/Euroquipe 
Hawk Performance / CFF / Hoosier 
Jack Walbran Mitchell Racing Hoosier Tir
Jennerjahn Machine Inc. 

SabbathTruth.com Hoosier Tires 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race extended due to on-track incident 
Race duration 27:48.870 

Printed: 6/18/2022 2:25:08 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 
Race Director - Mike West 
SOM Chair - Gloria Larson 
Sanction - 22-ST-57233 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
4.687 

Avg. Speed 
78.589 

Best Lap Tm 
2:22.180 

Best Speed 
102.495 

Best Lap by 
22 - James Weida 

SCCA June Sprints Super Tour 

Gp 2=FV, F5, FF 

R1=Sat Race 1 (Split Start) 

Race started at 13:04:41 

Road America 4.048 miles 

6/18/2022 12:45 

WeatherTech
June Sprints
Super Tour

Group 2 Official
Saturday Race
Posted 2:30 PM



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 

No. 

61 
44 
07 
63 
7 

99 
19 

121 
62 
21 
23 

161 
119 
127 
38 
18 
76 
45 
34 
9 

28 
14 
77 
79 
47 
36 

136 
46 
54 
8 

00 
80 
91 
15 
24 
78 

149 
88 
64 

171 
197 
98 
57 
74 
31 

Name 
Brian Schofield 
Grant Vogel 
S. Sandy Satullo III 
James Goughary 
Justin Claucherty 
Caleb Shrader 
Bobby Sak 
Steve Fogg 
TJ Acker 
John Greene 
John Tipton 
Trevor Acker 
Todd Vanacore 
Mark Snyder 
David Dickerson 
Gary Glanger 
Zack Ping 
Tom Burt 
Umberto Milletti 
Tyler Fox 
Colin Clark 
Paul Marino 
Andre Perra 
Steven Greenhill 
John Vogel 
Kelly Toombs 
Nils Musaeus 
Chris Jennerjahn 
Chris Funk 
Jean-Luc Liverato 
Scott Monroe 
Whitney Strickland 
Justin Elder 
Tom Miserendino 
Christopher Michalak 
Reid Johnson 
Scott Barr 
Calvin Kautz 
Matt Gray 
Charles Pigeon 
Mark Ballengee 
Craig Wheatley 
Bill Booth 
Connor Sanda 
Benjamin Anderson 

Class 
SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

erall BestTm 
2:30.385 

2:30.635 

2:30.669 

2:30.669 

2:30.673 

2:30.739 

2:30.933 

2:30.966 

2:31.000 

2:31.333 

2:31.589 

2:31.667 

2:31.676 

2:31.706 

2:31.744 

2:31.752 

2:31.787 

2:31.806 

2:31.981 

2:31.997 

2:32.033 

2:32.098 

2:32.411 

2:32.474 

2:33.249 

2:33.336 

2:33.361 

2:33.388 

2:33.415 

2:33.437 

2:33.440 

2:33.468 

2:34.250 

2:34.693 

2:34.788 

2:34.826 

2:34.837 

2:34.998 

2:35.187 

2:35.356 

2:35.540 

2:35.615 

2:36.067 

2:36.733 

2:36.938 

Hometown 
Lakeland FL 

St. Louis MO 

Hillsboro Beach FL 

Jupiter FL 

Jackson MI 

Tigard OR 

Bloomfield Hills MI 

West Linn OR 

Saugus CA 

Gainesville GA 

Lexington KY 

Santa Clarita CA 

Ormond Beach FL 

Southlake TX 

Wall NJ 

Dallas TX 

Buford GA 

Woodway WA 

San Francisco CA 

Kansas City MO 

Houston TX 

Chatsworth Ca 

Government Camp O

Mundelein IL 

Saint Louis MO 

Leawood KS 

Conroe TX 

Hartford City IN 

Kansas City MO 

Atlanta GA 

League City TX 

League City TX 

Lakeville MN 

La Quinta CA 

Saline MI 

Naples FL 

Appleton WI 

Geneva IL 

Chaska MN 

Abilene TX 

Shafter CA 

Sanibel FL 

Cupertino CA 

Western Springs IL 

Ramsey MN 

Member_ID
232284 

527264 

341977 

135611 

320162 

622464 

232202 

364660 

210471 

246522 

364068 

644255 

437801 

453451 

417715 

448785 

645947 

190965 

343482 

313806 

483820 

139146_1 

461936 

395672 

513487 

171526_1 

258185 

264694_1 

179413 

269175 

289372_1 

455001 

259510 

131146 

640523 

242765 

515144 

608914 

381528 

451228 

267269 

497626 

336219 

215450_4 

483660 

Region 
CFR 

STL 

NEO 

FLA 

DET 

Ore 

DET 

Ore 

CSCC 

Atl 

Ore 

CSCC 

CFR 

Tex 

SJR 

Tex 

Atl 

Nwst 

SFR 

KCR 

Hous 

CSCC 

Ore 

CHI 

STL 

KCR 

Hous 

IND 

KCR 

Atl 

Hous 

Hous 

LOL 

CSCC 

DET 

LOL 

Milw 

CHI 

LOL 

LnSt 

CSCC 

CFR 

SFR 

CHI 

LOL 

Make-Model 
SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

Q1 Best Tm 

2:31.026 
2:31.992 
2:31.585 
2:32.080 
2:32.160 
2:31.802 
2:30.933 
2:32.552 
2:32.580 
2:31.891 
2:31.885 
2:31.773 
2:32.765 
2:31.706 
2:32.977 
2:31.752 
2:33.348 
2:32.853 
2:32.547 
2:33.359 
2:32.128 
2:33.091 
2:33.337 
2:33.407 
2:33.861 
2:33.336 
2:34.588 
2:33.645 
2:33.445 
2:33.437 
2:33.559 
2:33.609 
2:34.250 
2:35.032 
2:34.788 
2:34.826 
2:34.837 
2:34.998 
2:35.187 
2:35.356 
2:35.540 
2:35.615 
2:36.067 
2:36.733 
2:36.938 

Q2 Best Tm 

2:30.385 
2:30.635 
2:30.669 
2:30.669 
2:30.673 
2:30.739 
2:31.893 
2:30.966 
2:31.000 
2:31.333 
2:31.589 
2:31.667 
2:31.676 
2:31.784 
2:31.744 
2:31.929 
2:31.787 
2:31.806 
2:31.981 
2:31.997 
2:32.033 
2:32.098 
2:32.411 
2:32.474 
2:33.249 
2:33.497 
2:33.361 
2:33.388 
2:33.415 
2:33.649 
2:33.440 
2:33.468 
2:37.055 
2:34.693 
2:36.973 
2:37.491 
2:37.094 
2:37.576 
2:36.272 
2:36.283 
2:36.131 
2:56.367 
2:36.712 
3:16.691 
2:37.116 

Sponsor 

PM Racing 

Carrier: Turn to the Experts 

DonateStuff.com 

Claucherty Racing/Elite Autosport/S.A.S Auto

Liquid Death/Flat Out 

Elite Autosport / Engineered Heat Treat 

MBI Racing/Lisa Alex Emily Racing 

MBI Racing Cindescency 

PM Racing - Jacky Jones Autogroup BGW De

MBI Racing/JHT Sales 

MBI Racing 

Vanacore Homes/Comprent Motorsports 

Snyder Brothers Racing 

Performance Orthopaedics + Sports Medicin

Busybody Fitness Equipment 

Ping Racing 

Flat Out Racing 

Bulldog Motorsports + InsideView 

Speed of Light Racing 

MBI + Impress Communications 

Senva Sensors 

Blackhawk motors / Elite Autosport Inc. 

Carrier Air Conditioning 

KC Racing 

Mindy Musaeus Exxonmobil 

Jennerjahn Machine Inc. 

KC Racing 

ExpandedTechnologies Inc./PM Racing 

Access Companies 

Bitcoin 

TRB Autosport 

MBI Racing 

Elite Autosport / Dozing Griffin Pub 

Braeburn Systems and Homecut Donuts and

Ryan Companies US Inc / PM Racing 

tige boats 

MBI Racing 

SRG Autosport 

Bulldog Motorsports 

Tro Manufacturing 

90racing.com / BLVD Autoworks 

Announcements 
Q1 and Q2 Car73 did not meet 115% qualifying time 

Printed: 6/18/2022 10:04:25 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 
Race Director - Mike West 
SOM Chair - Gloria Larson 
Sanction - 22-ST-57233 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

SCCA June Sprints Super Tour 
Gp 3=SRF3 

Saturday Race Grid 

Road America 4.048 miles 

Group 3 Official
Saturday Race Grid
posted 10:15 am Saturday

WeatherTech
June Sprints
Super Tour
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Pos 

46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 
66 

No. 

48 
67 
65 
49 
69 

146 
66 
41 
87 

188 
75 
71 

116 
29 
03 
42 
32 
33 
86 
53 
73 

Name 
Nolan Elder 
Gregory Angus 
Dwight Rider 
Ken Reilly 
Denny Fosdick 
Kirk Collier 
Craig Reeder 
James E Nelson 
Robert Wilke 
Judson Holt 
Scott Sanda 
Doug Stewart 
Ben Pigeon 
Dave Yahn 
Steven Angus 
Robert Barton 
Lauren Dueck 
David Glodowski 
Robert Wellner 
Robey Clark 
Michael Pesch 

Class 
SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

erall BestTm 
2:37.301 

2:37.542 

2:37.615 

2:37.620 

2:37.701 

2:38.065 

2:38.155 

2:38.498 

2:38.503 

2:38.872 

2:39.392 

2:39.565 

2:40.543 

2:42.285 

2:42.354 

2:43.594 

2:43.622 

2:45.211 

2:45.514 

2:48.149 

3:14.131 

Hometown 
Lakeville MN 

SAN JOSE CA 

Aurora CO 

New Canaan CT 

Riverside CA 

Overland Park KS 

Scottsdale AZ 

Westminster CO 

Prior Lake MN 

Houston TX 

Western Springs IL 

Porter Ranch CA 

Fort Worth TX 

HARTFORD WI 

San Jose CA 

Inver Grove Heights 

Oakbank MB 

Phoenix az 

BETHLEHEM PA 

Austin TX 

Franklin Park IL 

Member_ID
649924 

646638 

265520 

227300 

137421 

165310 

190819 

158169 

498298 

641180 

215450_1 

191031 

549960 

135501_1 

647459 

650073 

538153 

456468 

286369 

228135 

440908 

Region 
LOL 

SFR 

Colo 

NER 

CSCC 

KCR 

AZ 

Colo 

LOL 

Hous 

CHI 

CSCC 

Hous 

Milw 

SFR 

LOL 

CHI 

LOL 

PHL 

Tex 

CHI 

Make-Model 
SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

Q1 Best Tm 

2:37.301 
2:37.542 
2:37.615 
2:37.620 
2:37.701 
2:38.065 
2:38.155 
2:38.498 
2:38.503 
2:38.872 
2:39.392 
2:39.565 
2:40.543 
2:42.285 
2:42.354 
2:43.594 
2:43.622 
2:45.211 
2:46.605 

3:14.131 

Q2 Best Tm 

2:38.199 
2:38.115 
2:39.106 
2:50.001 

2:40.683 
2:41.465 
2:41.085 
2:40.144 
2:40.074 
2:45.026 
2:41.561 
2:44.254 
2:43.920 
2:48.794 
2:48.527 
2:49.773 
2:48.598 
2:45.514 
2:48.149 

Sponsor 

TRB Autosport 

Motion Dynamics 

MBI/Team Widget 

KC Racing 

LaRue Motorsports 

Edina Plastic Surgery 

Lupe Tortilla 

Tro Manufacturing 

MBI 

Green Flag Racing 

Elite Auto Sport 

My WIfe 

SRG Autosport 

Robt Wellner 

KC Racing 

Tro Manufacturing 

Announcements 
Q1 and Q2 Car73 did not meet 115% qualifying time 

Printed: 6/18/2022 10:04:25 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 
Race Director - Mike West 
SOM Chair - Gloria Larson 
Sanction - 22-ST-57233 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

SCCA June Sprints Super Tour 
Gp 3=SRF3 

Saturday Race Grid 

Road America 4.048 miles 

Group 3 Official
Saturday Race Grid
posted 10:15 am Saturday

WeatherTech
June Sprints
Super Tour
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Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 

No. 
19 
99 
62 
07 
7 

63 
23 
44 
18 
21 

121 
45 
34 
36 

119 
77 
28 
46 
91 
47 
14 
00 
38 
88 
15 
8 

171 
149 
24 
78 
9 

57 
31 
98 
48 
65 

146 
87 
71 

188 
41 
66 

116 
53 
03 
32 
42 
33 
29 
86 

Class 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 

Name 
Bobby Sak 
Caleb Shrader 
TJ Acker 
S. Sandy Satullo III 
Justin Claucherty 
James Goughary 
John Tipton 
Grant Vogel 
Gary Glanger 
John Greene 
Steve Fogg 
Tom Burt 
Umberto Milletti 
Kelly Toombs 
Todd Vanacore 
Andre Perra 
Colin Clark 
Chris Jennerjahn 
Justin Elder 
John Vogel 
Paul Marino 
Scott Monroe 
David Dickerson 
Calvin Kautz 
Tom Miserendino 
Jean-Luc Liverato 
Charles Pigeon 
Scott Barr 
Christopher Michalak 
Reid Johnson 
Tyler Fox 
Bill Booth 
Benjamin Anderson 
Craig Wheatley 
Nolan Elder 
Dwight Rider 
Kirk Collier 
Robert Wilke 
Doug Stewart 
Judson Holt 
James E Nelson 
Craig Reeder 
Ben Pigeon 
Robey Clark 
Steven Angus 
Lauren Dueck 
Robert Barton 
David Glodowski 
Dave Yahn 
Robert Wellner 

Laps 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 

Best Tm 
2:30.588 
2:30.539 
2:30.054 
2:30.498 
2:30.129 
2:30.390 
2:30.350 
2:30.454 
2:30.869 
2:30.707 
2:31.951 
2:31.691 
2:31.491 
2:31.580 
2:31.454 
2:31.521 
2:31.351 
2:31.548 
2:31.204 
2:31.587 
2:32.510 
2:31.865 
2:31.687 
2:32.556 
2:33.130 
2:32.303 
2:33.776 
2:34.131 
2:34.026 
2:34.595 
2:33.150 
2:34.460 
2:34.392 
2:35.304 
2:35.576 
2:36.490 
2:36.416 
2:37.619 
2:38.370 
2:36.953 
2:37.609 
2:39.728 
2:39.298 
2:39.358 
2:41.018 
2:41.734 
2:41.072 
2:41.727 
2:39.120 
2:42.055 

Hometown 
Bloomfield Hills MI 
Tigard OR 
Saugus CA 
Hillsboro Beach FL 
Jackson MI 
Jupiter FL 
Lexington KY 
St. Louis MO 
Dallas TX 
Gainesville GA 
West Linn OR 
Woodway WA 
San Francisco CA 
Leawood KS 
Ormond Beach FL 
Government Camp OR 
Houston TX 
Hartford City IN 
Lakeville MN 
Saint Louis MO 
Chatsworth Ca 
League City TX 
Wall NJ 
Geneva IL 
La Quinta CA 
Atlanta GA 
Abilene TX 
Appleton WI 
Saline MI 
Naples FL 
Kansas City MO 
Cupertino CA 
Ramsey MN 
Sanibel FL 
Lakeville MN 
Aurora CO 
Overland Park KS 
Prior Lake MN 
Porter Ranch CA 
Houston TX 
Westminster CO 
Scottsdale AZ 
Fort Worth TX 
Austin TX 
San Jose CA 
Oakbank MB 
Inver Grove Heights MN 
Phoenix az 
HARTFORD WI 
BETHLEHEM PA 

Make-Model 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 

Member_ID 
232202 
622464 
210471 
341977 
320162 
135611 
364068 
527264 
448785 
246522 
364660 
190965 
343482 
171526_1 
437801 
461936 
483820 
264694_1 
259510 
513487 
139146_1 
289372_1 
417715 
608914 
131146 
269175 
451228 
515144 
640523 
242765 
313806 
336219 
483660 
497626 
649924 
265520 
165310 
498298 
191031 
641180 
158169 
190819 
549960 
228135 
647459 
538153 
650073 
456468 
135501_1 
286369 

Region 
DET 
Ore 
CSCC 
NEO 
DET 
FLA 
Ore 
STL 
Tex 
Atl 
Ore 
Nwst 
SFR 
KCR 
CFR 
Ore 
Hous 
IND 
LOL 
STL 
CSCC 
Hous 
SJR 
CHI 
CSCC 
Atl 
LnSt 
Milw 
DET 
LOL 
KCR 
SFR 
LOL 
CFR 
LOL 
Colo 
KCR 
LOL 
CSCC 
Hous 
Colo 
AZ 
Hous 
Tex 
SFR 
CHI 
LOL 
LOL 
Milw 
PHL 

Sponsor 
Elite Autosport / Engineered Heat Treat 
Liquid Death/Flat Out 
MBI Racing Cindescency 
DonateStuff.com 
Claucherty Racing/Elite Autosport/S.A.S 

MBI Racing/JHT Sales 
Carrier: Turn to the Experts 
Busybody Fitness Equipment 
PM Racing - Jacky Jones Autogroup BGW
MBI Racing/Lisa Alex Emily Racing 
Flat Out Racing 
Bulldog Motorsports + InsideView 
KC Racing 
Vanacore Homes/Comprent Motorsports
Senva Sensors 
Speed of Light Racing 
Jennerjahn Machine Inc. 
TRB Autosport 
Carrier Air Conditioning 
MBI + Impress Communications 
Access Companies 
Performance Orthopaedics + Sports Med
Braeburn Systems and Homecut Donuts
MBI Racing 
ExpandedTechnologies Inc./PM Racing 
tige boats 
Elite Autosport / Dozing Griffin Pub 

Bulldog Motorsports 
90racing.com / BLVD Autoworks 
SRG Autosport 
TRB Autosport 

KC Racing 
Edina Plastic Surgery 
MBI 
Lupe Tortilla 
LaRue Motorsports 

KC Racing 
Elite Auto Sport 

My WIfe 
SRG Autosport 
Green Flag Racing 
Robt Wellner 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race duration 25:15.433 

Printed: 6/18/2022 4:54:35 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 
Race Director - Mike West 
SOM Chair - Gloria Larson 
Sanction - 22-ST-57233 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
0.121 

Avg. Speed 
96.163 

Best Lap Tm 
2:30.054 

Best Speed 
97.117 

Best Lap by 
62 - TJ Acker 

SCCA June Sprints Super Tour 

Gp 3=SRF3 

R1=Sat Race 1 

Race started at 13:44:57 

Road America 4.048 miles 

6/18/2022 13:25 

WeatherTech
June Sprints
Super Tour

Group 3 Official
Saturday Race
Posted 5:00 PM
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Pos 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
76 

136 
49 

197 
64 
75 
80 
67 
61 
54 

161 
74 

127 
79 
69 
73 

Class 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 

SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 

PIC 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Name 
Zack Ping 
Nils Musaeus 
Ken Reilly 
Mark Ballengee 
Matt Gray 
Scott Sanda 
Whitney Strickland 
Gregory Angus 
Brian Schofield 
Chris Funk 
Trevor Acker 
Connor Sanda 

Mark Snyder 
Steven Greenhill 
Denny Fosdick 
Michael Pesch 

Laps 
9 
9 
9 
9 
8 
8 
5 
4 
3 
3 
3 
3 

Best Tm 
2:30.637 
2:33.044 
2:38.551 
2:32.611 
2:34.084 
2:40.770 
2:33.269 
2:36.269 
2:31.456 
2:33.866 
2:32.317 
2:48.924 

Hometown 
Buford GA 
Conroe TX 
New Canaan CT 
Shafter CA 
Chaska MN 
Western Springs IL 
League City TX 
SAN JOSE CA 
Lakeland FL 
Kansas City MO 
Santa Clarita CA 
Western Springs IL 

Southlake TX 
Mundelein IL 
Riverside CA 
Franklin Park IL 

Make-Model 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 

Member_ID 
645947 
258185 
227300 
267269 
381528 
215450_1 
455001 
646638 
232284 
179413 
644255 
215450_4 

453451 
395672 
137421 
440908 

Region 
Atl 
Hous 
NER 
CSCC 
LOL 
CHI 
Hous 
SFR 
CFR 
KCR 
CSCC 
CHI 

Tex 
CHI 
CSCC 
CHI 

Sponsor 
Ping Racing 
Mindy Musaeus Exxonmobil 
Motion Dynamics 
MBI Racing 
Ryan Companies US Inc / PM Racing 
Tro Manufacturing 
Bitcoin 

PM Racing 
KC Racing 
MBI Racing 
Tro Manufacturing 

Snyder Brothers Racing 
Blackhawk motors / Elite Autosport Inc. 
MBI/Team Widget 
Tro Manufacturing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race duration 25:15.433 

Printed: 6/18/2022 4:54:35 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 
Race Director - Mike West 
SOM Chair - Gloria Larson 
Sanction - 22-ST-57233 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
0.121 

Avg. Speed 
96.163 

Best Lap Tm 
2:30.054 

Best Speed 
97.117 

Best Lap by 
62 - TJ Acker 

SCCA June Sprints Super Tour 

Gp 3=SRF3 

R1=Sat Race 1 

Race started at 13:44:57 

Road America 4.048 miles 

6/18/2022 13:25 

WeatherTech
June Sprints
Super Tour

Group 3 Official
Saturday Race
Posted 5:00 PM
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Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

No. 

26 
62 
48 
23 
19 
0 

45 
55 
94 
9 
8 

83 
3 

99 
77 
97 
7 

18 
47 
46 

Name 
Chip Romer 
Todd Slusher 
Lee Alexander 
Jim Devenport 
Todd Vanacore 
Jason Miller 
Brian French 
Jeffrey Lederman 
Darryl Shoff 
Greg Case 
Tim Day Jr 
Greg Gyann 
Sherman Chao 
Lucian Pancea 
Zack Ping 
Richard Colburn 
Mike Reupert 
Ross Wolf 
John Gyann 
James French 

Class 
P1 

P1 

P1 

P1 

P1 

P1 

P1 

P1 

P1 

P1 

P2 

P2 

P2 

P2 

P2 

P2 

P2 

P2 

P2 

P1 

erall BestTm 
2:00.979 

2:01.700 

2:02.307 

2:02.885 

2:03.457 

2:04.577 

2:04.663 

2:06.623 

2:06.772 

2:08.673 

2:08.940 

2:12.992 

2:13.591 

2:14.016 

2:14.116 

2:15.670 

2:17.820 

2:21.333 

2:21.526 

Hometown 
Lake Havasu City AZ 

Las Vegas NV 

Springfield TN 

Alamo CA 

Ormond Beach FL 

Plymouth WI 

Sheboygan WI 

Vacaville CA 

Reading PA 

Peoria IL 

Scottsdale AZ 

Western Springs IL 

Palm Beach FL 

San Antonio Tx 

Buford GA 

Northbrook IL 

Hubertus WI 

Bellevue WA 

Darien IL 

Sheboygan WI 

Member_ID
512461 

464101 

407556 

370871 

437801 

226307 

195144 

387457 

261435 

200945 

391495 

478244 

262589 

355655 

645947 

3094 

141856_1 

252460 

336222 

396487 

Region 
LV 

LV 

TEN 

SFR 

CFR 

Milw 

Milw 

SFR 

NEP 

CILL 

SFR 

CHI 

FLA 

LnSt 

Atl 

CIN 

Milw 

Nwst 

CHI 

Milw 

Make-Model 
Elan DP02 

Elan DP02 

Stohr WF-U 

Elan DP02 

Elan DP02 

WynnFurst 

Ralt RT-41 P1 

Stohr WF1 Convers

Elan DP02 

Stohr WF-1 

Stohr WF1 

Stohr WF1 

Stohr WF1 

Stohr 2013 Stohr P

Mazda 

Nostendo 1 

Stohr WF1 

Stohr P2 

Ligier JS51 

Swift 014-CSR 

Q1 Best Tm 

2:02.451 
2:04.732 
3:17.789 
2:02.926 
2:05.110 
2:11.290 
2:06.668 
2:08.231 
2:07.822 
2:08.673 
2:09.921 
2:12.992 
2:17.794 
2:15.846 
2:16.936 
2:17.027 

2:24.197 
2:21.526 

Q2 Best Tm 

2:00.979 
2:01.700 
2:02.307 
2:02.885 
2:03.457 
2:04.577 
2:04.663 
2:06.623 
2:06.772 

2:08.940 
2:13.057 
2:13.591 
2:14.016 
2:14.116 
2:15.670 
2:17.820 
2:21.333 

Sponsor 

Michelob Ultra 

Cabo Wabo Las Vegas 

Factory48/One Motorsports 

Cranbrook Group Inc. 

Comprent/Halifax Plantation 

Kohler/Millenium/Hoosier 

Motorsports Enterprises Ltd 

Joseph + Cohen Professional Corporation 

RAACE 

Hawk Performance 

Goodyear GDRE Summit Hawk HRP 

Argus Magnetics/Gycor International 

Cape Motorsports Hawk Goodyear 

Young RACING 

Ping Racing LLC 

Sunshine Metals 

Sunshine Metals 

Pacific Financial Advisors 

Gycor International 

Motorsports Enterprises Ltd. 

Announcements 
Car 27 did not meet 115% qualifying time 
Car #46 no transponder detected: not timed. Must see Race Director for permission to race 

Printed: 6/18/2022 12:16:48 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 
Race Director - Mike West 
SOM Chair - Gloria Larson 
Sanction - 22-ST-57233 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

SCCA June Sprints Super Tour 
Gp 4=FA, P1, P2, PX 

Saturday Race Grid (First Split) 

Road America 4.048 miles 

Group 4 Official
Saturday Race Grid
posted 12:30 am Saturday
SPLIT START FIRST GROUP

WeatherTech
June Sprints
Super Tour



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

No. 

74 
84 
09 
81 
96 
35 
15 
5 

44 
31 
27 

Name 
Dudley Fleck 
Steve Forrer 
J.R. Smart 
Austin Hill 
Theodoros Zorbas 
Greg Labadie 
Alex Conger 
Rob Radmann 
Kevin Davis 
Jeff Keacher 
Jonathan Collins 

Class 
FA 

FA 

FA 

FA 

FA 

FA 

FA 

FA 

FA 

FA 

FA 

erall BestTm 
2:07.128 

2:07.939 

2:08.155 

2:09.452 

2:13.243 

2:15.457 

2:16.982 

2:17.164 

2:17.496 

2:18.232 

2:28.288 

Hometown 
Cedar Rapids IA 

Milwaukee WI 

Madison WI 

Frankfort OH 

Oyster Bay NY 

Redondo Beach CA 

Griffith IN 

Cedarburg WI 

Alvin IL 

Denver CO 

Oak Park IL 

Member_ID
121305 

204815 

295306 

636690 

425988 

552325 

508018 

538026 

448727 

622273 

672991 

Region 
Iowa 

Milw 

Milw 

OVR 

NYR 

CSCC 

INR 

Milw 

CHI 

Colo 

CHI 

Make-Model 
Swift FA 016 

Swift 016-A 

Swift 014a 

Ligier F3 

Swift 016a 

Pro Formula Mazda

Mazda Pro Formula

Elan Pro Formula M

Mazda Pro Mazda 

Phoenix F1K.12 

Mazda Pro Formula

Q1 Best Tm 

2:07.128 
2:09.125 
2:09.635 
2:11.657 
2:14.051 
2:16.162 
2:21.275 
2:17.164 
2:17.499 
2:18.232 
2:28.979 

Q2 Best Tm 

2:08.218 
2:07.939 
2:08.155 
2:09.452 
2:13.243 
2:15.457 
2:16.982 
2:37.642 
2:17.496 

2:28.288 

Sponsor 

NJMP K-Hill Motorsports 

Smart Motors / Hurricane Hannah 

Southern Ohio Equipment Co G-Loc Brakes B

Ove Olson 

HM Racing VIX Optimum 

Bright Beginners Academy Slipstream Pressu

Approyo Napoleon Grills Media Control Syste

Quicklube 

Nesota LLC 

Announcements 
Car 27 did not meet 115% qualifying time.  Must see Race Director for permission to race. 

Printed: 6/18/2022 12:19:17 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 
Race Director - Mike West 
SOM Chair - Gloria Larson 
Sanction - 22-ST-57233 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

SCCA June Sprints Super Tour 
Gp 4=FA, P1, P2, PX 

Saturday Race Grid (Second Split) 

Road America 4.048 miles 

Group 4 Official
Saturday Race Grid
posted 12:30 am Saturday
SPLIT START SECOND GROUP

WeatherTech
June Sprints
Super Tour



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 

No. 
26 
62 
48 
0 
9 

94 
19 
55 
8 

83 
74 
09 
84 
81 
96 
3 

97 
7 

15 
31 
35 
77 
27 
5 

47 
45 
99 
46 
18 
23 

44 

Class 
P1 
P1 
P1 
P1 
P1 
P1 
P1 
P1 
P2 
P2 
FA 
FA 
FA 
FA 
FA 
P2 
P2 
P2 
FA 
FA 
FA 
P2 
FA 
FA 
P2 
P1 
P2 
P1 
P2 
P1 

FA 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
1 
2 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
6 
9 

10 
7 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

DNS 

Name 
Chip Romer 
Todd Slusher 
Lee Alexander 
Jason Miller 
Greg Case 
Darryl Shoff 
Todd Vanacore 
Jeffrey Lederman 
Tim Day Jr 
Greg Gyann 
Dudley Fleck 
J.R. Smart 
Steve Forrer 
Austin Hill 
Theodoros Zorbas 
Sherman Chao 
Richard Colburn 
Mike Reupert 
Alex Conger 
Jeff Keacher 
Greg Labadie 
Zack Ping 
Jonathan Collins 
Rob Radmann 
John Gyann 
Brian French 
Lucian Pancea 
James French 
Ross Wolf 
Jim Devenport 

Kevin Davis 

Laps 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
11 
10 
7 
5 
5 
2 
2 

Best Tm 
2:01.966 
2:01.877 
2:02.537 
2:04.109 
2:06.433 
2:06.907 
2:05.349 
2:09.348 
2:09.741 
2:10.175 
2:07.596 
2:08.289 
2:08.620 
2:11.790 
2:12.018 
2:12.887 
2:15.938 
2:16.452 
2:15.810 
2:14.699 
2:18.098 
2:15.192 
2:26.853 
2:11.949 
2:27.686 
2:06.007 
2:11.702 
2:05.310 
2:25.718 

Hometown 
Lake Havasu City AZ 
Las Vegas NV 
Springfield TN 
Plymouth WI 
Peoria IL 
Reading PA 
Ormond Beach FL 
Vacaville CA 
Scottsdale AZ 
Western Springs IL 
Cedar Rapids IA 
Madison WI 
Milwaukee WI 
Frankfort OH 
Oyster Bay NY 
Palm Beach FL 
Northbrook IL 
Hubertus WI 
Griffith IN 
Denver CO 
Redondo Beach CA 
Buford GA 
Oak Park IL 
Cedarburg WI 
Darien IL 
Sheboygan WI 
San Antonio Tx 
Sheboygan WI 
Bellevue WA 
Alamo CA 

Alvin IL 

Make-Model 
Elan DP02 
Elan DP02 
Stohr WF-U 
WynnFurst 
Stohr WF-1 
Elan DP02 
Elan DP02 
Stohr WF1 Conversion 
Stohr WF1 
Stohr WF1 
Swift FA 016 
Swift 014a 
Swift 016-A 
Ligier F3 
Swift 016a 
Stohr WF1 
Nostendo 1 
Stohr WF1 
Mazda Pro Formula Mazda 
Phoenix F1K.12 
Pro Formula Mazda 
Mazda 
Mazda Pro Formula Mazda 
Elan Pro Formula Mazda 
Ligier JS51 
Ralt RT-41 P1 
Stohr 2013 Stohr P2 
Swift 014-CSR 
Stohr P2 
Elan DP02 

Mazda Pro Mazda 

Member_ID 
512461 
464101 
407556 
226307 
200945 
261435 
437801 
387457 
391495 
478244 
121305 
295306 
204815 
636690 
425988 
262589 
3094 
141856_1 
508018 
622273 
552325 
645947 
672991 
538026 
336222 
195144 
355655 
396487 
252460 
370871 

448727 

Region 
LV 
LV 
TEN 
Milw 
CILL 
NEP 
CFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CHI 
Iowa 
Milw 
Milw 
OVR 
NYR 
FLA 
CIN 
Milw 
INR 
Colo 
CSCC 
Atl 
CHI 
Milw 
CHI 
Milw 
LnSt 
Milw 
Nwst 
SFR 

CHI 

Sponsor 
Michelob Ultra 
Cabo Wabo Las Vegas 
Factory48/One Motorsports 
Kohler/Millenium/Hoosier 
Hawk Performance 
RAACE 
Comprent/Halifax Plantation 
Joseph + Cohen Professional Corporatio
Goodyear GDRE Summit Hawk HRP 
Argus Magnetics/Gycor International 
NJMP K-Hill Motorsports 
Smart Motors / Hurricane Hannah 

Southern Ohio Equipment Co G-Loc Brak
Ove Olson 
Cape Motorsports Hawk Goodyear 
Sunshine Metals 
Sunshine Metals 
Bright Beginners Academy Slipstream Pr
Nesota LLC 
HM Racing VIX Optimum 
Ping Racing LLC 

Approyo Napoleon Grills Media Control S
Gycor International 
Motorsports Enterprises Ltd 
Young RACING 
Motorsports Enterprises Ltd. 
Pacific Financial Advisors 
Cranbrook Group Inc. 

Quicklube 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race duration 26:51.272 
New Track Record (2:09.741) for P2 by Tim Day Jr. 
R1. Car 23 started the race but did not complete a lap. 

Printed: 6/18/2022 3:43:07 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 
Race Director - Mike West 
SOM Chair - Gloria Larson 
Sanction - 22-ST-57233 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
0.559 

Avg. Speed 
117.576 

Best Lap Tm 
2:01.877 

Best Speed 
119.570 

Best Lap by 
62 - Todd Slusher 

SCCA June Sprints Super Tour 

Gp 4=FA, P1, P2, PX 

R1=Sat Race 1 (Split Start) 

Race started at 14:35:30 

Road America 4.048 miles 

6/18/2022 14:05 

WeatherTech
June Sprints
Super Tour

Group 4 Official
Saturday Race
Posted 3:50 PM



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 

DNS 
DNS 

No. 

89 
38 
20 
51 
3 
8 

21 
69 
78 
42 
95 

120 
10 
72 
35 
15 
61 
7 

29 
74 
6 

02 
30 
9 

Name 
Jon Brakke 
Tim Schreyer 
Lance Loughman 
Ken Kannard 
Doug Weaver 
Don Tucker 
Filippo Reina 
Eric Griesinger 
Steve Sargis 
Gerald Lamb 
James Simaras 
Christopher Schaafsm
Eric Vickerman 
Michael Froh 
Michael Hart 
Greg Gauper 
Tim Anastopoulos 
William Trainer 
Robert Keller 
Mike Gnadt 
Hayes Lewis 
Jeff Andersen 
Will Ostrowski 
Jack Sparks 

Class 
EP 

EP 

EP 

FP 

FP 

EP 

EP 

FP 

HP 

FP 

FP 

HP 

HP 

FP 

FP 

HP 

FP 

HP 

FP 

FP 

HP 

FP 

FP 

FP 

erall BestTm 
2:28.467 

2:30.634 

2:33.563 

2:34.561 

2:36.105 

2:36.863 

2:38.616 

2:39.503 

2:40.158 

2:41.121 

2:41.368 

2:42.261 

2:43.076 

2:44.020 

2:44.698 

2:46.930 

2:47.411 

2:48.681 

2:49.126 

2:49.783 

2:55.549 

3:01.121 

Hometown 
Scottsdale AZ 

Dubuque IA 

Bath MI 

Sebring Fl 

Chatham ON 

Memphis TN 

Brookfield WI 

Plainfield IL 

Frankfort IL 

Oswego IL 

Lisbon WI 

Wheaton IL 

Howell MI 

Elkhart Lake WI 

Mundelein IL 

Hubertus WI 

Kenosha WI 

Lake in the Hills IL 

Algonquin IL 

Kiel WI 

Alexandria VA 

Zion IL 

West Allis Wisconsin 

Saint Charles IL 

Member_ID
71950 

528866 

247389 

290013_1 

447438 

121541_1 

251908 

54811_3 

66290 

38707 

191391 

310090 

244425_1 

31131 

446990 

100638 

271774_1 

173650_1 

141075_1 

169912_1 

312506 

509892 

447185 

651763 

Region 
LOL 

GtRv 

WMR 

Atl 

DET 

MIDS 

Milw 

CHI 

BVR 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

DET 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

WDC 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

Make-Model 
BMW Z-3 

BMW 325is 

Datsun 240z 

Acura Integra 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Alfa Romeo GTV-6 

Mazda Miata 

Triumph Spitfire 

MG B 

Mazda Miata 

Volkswagen Golf GT

MG Midget 

Mazda Miata 

Turner 1500 

Honda Civic Si 

Opel 1900 

Volkswagen Scirocc

Volvo P1800 

MG Midget 

Porsche 924 

Acura Integra 

Honda Civic 

Honda Civic 

Q1 Best Tm 

2:31.629 
2:30.905 
2:35.178 
2:37.287 
2:38.551 
2:36.863 

2:41.691 
2:41.796 
2:43.641 
2:42.921 
2:42.784 
2:43.762 
2:47.870 
2:44.698 
2:48.000 

2:48.681 
2:51.204 
2:49.783 
3:01.439 
3:01.121 

Q2 Best Tm 

2:28.467 
2:30.634 
2:33.563 
2:34.561 
2:36.105 
2:39.092 
2:38.616 
2:39.503 
2:40.158 
2:41.121 
2:41.368 
2:42.261 
2:43.076 
2:44.020 

2:46.930 
2:47.411 
2:49.074 
2:49.126 
2:49.797 
2:55.549 
3:44.330 

Sponsor 

Schreyer Motorsports 

5:01 Motorsports G-LOC Brakes 

Northwest Cable Construction/G-LOC/Hoosie

Mazda Hoosier Jesse Prather Carbotech and 

LabWare Inc. 

Reina International Auto 

Mako Mold Corporation 

Carbotech 

Carbotech Goodyear 

Maszk Motorsports 

Hoosier Tire Midwest / NGP Racing / G-Loc 

Goodyear Vickerman Racing 

MazdaHoosierCarbotech 

Deerfield Engineering 

Rana Mort Racing/KingMotorsports 

Anastos Motors 

Swedish Car Specialists - Schaumburg 

Science and Critical Thinking 

Bentysial Health 

MGI MOTORSPORTS 

Announcements 
#30, #9, #5 no qualifying time: must see Race Director for permission to race 
#02 did not meet 115% of qualifying tiime: must see Race Director for permission to race. 
#52 loss of Q2 times per Race Director (GCR 9.3.50) 

Printed: 6/18/2022 11:55:18 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 
Race Director - Mike West 
SOM Chair - Gloria Larson 
Sanction - 22-ST-57233 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

SCCA June Sprints Super Tour 
Gp 5=EP, FP, HP, GTL, B-Spec 

Saturday Race Grid (First Split) 

Road America 4.048 miles 

Group 5 Official
Saturday Race Grid
posted 12:00 am Saturday
SPLIT START FIRST GROUP

WeatherTech
June Sprints
Super Tour



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

DNS 

No. 

40 
99 
19 

195 
119 

4 
64 
36 
92 
46 
52 

138 
03 

132 
43 
18 

193 
5 

Name 
David Daughtery 
Rob Piekarczyk 
Joseph Gersch 
Michael Fox 
Josh Schmidt 
Stewart Black 
Steve Kaster 
Matt Downing 
Kent Carter 
Carey Rouse 
Matt Giuffre 
Stephanie Andersen 
Jonathan Wickert 
Rob Conners 
John Phillips 
David Hancock 
Paul Stephan 
Ricky Holmstrom 

Class 
B-Spe

B-Spe

B-Spe

B-Spe

B-Spe

B-Spe

B-Spe

B-Spe

B-Spe

B-Spe

B-Spe

B-Spe

B-Spe

B-Spe

B-Spe

B-Spe

B-Spe

B-Spe

erall BestTm 
2:53.405 

2:53.611 

2:54.044 

2:55.301 

2:55.778 

2:55.806 

2:56.231 

2:56.493 

2:56.775 

2:57.451 

2:57.453 

2:57.747 

2:58.242 

2:58.441 

2:58.528 

3:00.013 

3:00.066 

Hometown 
McCordsville IN 

Brunswick OH 

Conroe TX 

League City TX 

Kannapolis NC 

Greensboro NC 

Little Suamico WI 

Canal Winchester OH

HOUSTON TX 

Austin TX 

Chelsea MI 

Racine WI 

Janesville WI 

Cedarburg WI 

Sealy TX 

El Paso TX 

South Milwaukee WI 

Florence WI 

Member_ID
139327 

268801 

185486 

363202 

641255 

362118 

639068 

259802_1 

277344 

646030 

546863 

420668 

440740 

70923 

102149_1 

450534 

430218 

546032 

Region 
IND 

NEO 

Hous 

Hous 

CCR 

NCR 

Milw 

OVR 

Hous 

LnSt 

DET 

Milw 

BVR 

Milw 

Hous 

STxB 

Milw 

Milw 

Make-Model 
Chevrolet Sonic 

Honda Fit 

Toyota Yaris 

Mazda 2 

Mini Cooper 

Chevrolet Sonic 

Ford Fiesta 

Honda FIT 

Mazda II 

Mazda 2 

Ford Fiesta 

Mazda 2 

Chevrolet Sonic 

Honda Fit 

Ford Fiesta 

Ford Fiesta 

Honda Fit 

Mazda 2 

Q1 Best Tm 

2:56.095 
2:55.598 
2:55.306 
2:56.140 
2:58.411 
2:56.888 
2:57.926 
2:56.493 
2:56.813 
2:58.279 
2:57.453 
2:58.696 
2:59.900 
3:02.775 
2:59.135 
3:00.013 
3:00.066 

Q2 Best Tm 

2:53.405 
2:53.611 
2:54.044 
2:55.301 
2:55.778 
2:55.806 
2:56.231 
2:57.511 
2:56.775 
2:57.451 
2:54.642 
2:57.747 
2:58.242 
2:58.441 
2:58.528 
3:06.433 
3:00.304 

Sponsor 

Bill Black Cadillac 

Goodyear Tire Carbotech Kryderacing Ohio T

Phillips Race Prep 

Babyface Fabrication Teamtech Motorsports 

Bill Black Autosports 

Battle Scarred Motorsports The Heel Shoe Fi

www.CERA.net + misFIT Racing 

Chris Taylor Mazda GLoc Hoosier 

Chris Taylor Racing 

Hawk Performance Flying Ghost Frozen Roto

X-Factor Racing / G-Loc Brakes / NecksGen 

Turn 5 Motorsports / Olin's Auto Service 

DAVID AND TONI /G-LOCCARSPHILLIPSRAC

Chris Taylor Racing/ El Paso Boxing Club/ EP

Micro's Workshop 

Baker Sign Company 

Announcements 
#30, #9, #5 no qualifying time: must see Race Director for permission to race 
#02 did not meet 115% of qualifying tiime: must see Race Director for permission to race. 
#52 loss of Q2 times per Race Director (GCR 9.3.50) 

Printed: 6/18/2022 11:57:26 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 
Race Director - Mike West 
SOM Chair - Gloria Larson 
Sanction - 22-ST-57233 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

SCCA June Sprints Super Tour 
Gp 5=EP, FP, HP, GTL, B-Spec 

Saturday Race Grid (Second Split) 

Road America 4.048 miles 

Group 5 Official
Saturday Race Grid
posted 12:00 am Saturday
SPLIT START SECOND GROUP

WeatherTech
June Sprints
Super Tour



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
38 
89 
20 
51 
8 

69 
95 
78 
10 
3 

72 
120 
15 
74 
29 
6 

19 
99 
4 

92 
36 

138 
52 
64 
46 

193 
119 
43 

132 
03 
18 
40 

195 
21 
7 

35 
42 
61 

02 
30 
9 
5 

Class 
EP 
EP 
EP 
FP 
EP 
FP 
FP 
HP 
HP 
FP 
FP 
HP 
HP 
FP 
FP 
HP 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 
EP 
HP 
FP 
FP 
FP 

FP 
FP 
FP 
B-Spec 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
1 
4 
2 
3 
1 
2 
4 
5 
3 
4 
6 
7 
5 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
5 
6 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Name 
Tim Schreyer 
Jon Brakke 
Lance Loughman 
Ken Kannard 
Don Tucker 
Eric Griesinger 
James Simaras 
Steve Sargis 
Eric Vickerman 
Doug Weaver 
Michael Froh 
Christopher Schaafsma 
Greg Gauper 
Mike Gnadt 
Robert Keller 
Hayes Lewis 
Joseph Gersch 
Rob Piekarczyk 
Stewart Black 
Kent Carter 
Matt Downing 
Stephanie Andersen 
Matt Giuffre 
Steve Kaster 
Carey Rouse 
Paul Stephan 
Josh Schmidt 
John Phillips 
Rob Conners 
Jonathan Wickert 
David Hancock 
David Daughtery 
Michael Fox 
Filippo Reina 
William Trainer 
Michael Hart 
Gerald Lamb 
Tim Anastopoulos 

Jeff Andersen 
Will Ostrowski 
Jack Sparks 
Ricky Holmstrom 

Laps 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
8 
6 
6 
4 
2 
1 

Best Tm 
2:30.786 
2:30.584 
2:36.599 
2:36.975 
2:37.402 
2:40.050 
2:42.736 
2:41.891 
2:44.532 
2:39.080 
2:46.215 
2:47.361 
2:47.029 
2:48.573 
2:50.155 
2:55.152 
2:53.967 
2:54.125 
2:55.357 
2:57.241 
2:56.789 
2:56.420 
2:56.422 
2:56.078 
2:57.122 
2:57.853 
2:56.600 
2:57.315 
2:59.100 
2:58.178 
2:58.907 
2:54.170 
2:55.312 
2:37.242 
2:50.354 
2:45.570 
2:51.129 
2:55.365 

Hometown 
Dubuque IA 
Scottsdale AZ 
Bath MI 
Sebring Fl 
Memphis TN 
Plainfield IL 
Lisbon WI 
Frankfort IL 
Howell MI 
Chatham ON 
Elkhart Lake WI 
Wheaton IL 
Hubertus WI 
Kiel WI 
Algonquin IL 
Alexandria VA 
Conroe TX 
Brunswick OH 
Greensboro NC 
HOUSTON TX 
Canal Winchester OH 
Racine WI 
Chelsea MI 
Little Suamico WI 
Austin TX 
South Milwaukee WI 
Kannapolis NC 
Sealy TX 
Cedarburg WI 
Janesville WI 
El Paso TX 
McCordsville IN 
League City TX 
Brookfield WI 
Lake in the Hills IL 
Mundelein IL 
Oswego IL 
Kenosha WI 

Zion IL 
West Allis Wisconsin 
Saint Charles IL 
Florence WI 

Make-Model 
BMW 325is 
BMW Z-3 
Datsun 240z 
Acura Integra 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Triumph Spitfire 
MG Midget 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Volkswagen Golf GTI 
Honda Civic Si 
MG Midget 
Volvo P1800 
Porsche 924 
Toyota Yaris 
Honda Fit 
Chevrolet Sonic 
Mazda II 
Honda FIT 
Mazda 2 
Ford Fiesta 
Ford Fiesta 
Mazda 2 
Honda Fit 
Mini Cooper 
Ford Fiesta 
Honda Fit 
Chevrolet Sonic 
Ford Fiesta 
Chevrolet Sonic 
Mazda 2 
Alfa Romeo GTV-6 
Volkswagen Scirocco 
Turner 1500 
MG B 
Opel 1900 

Acura Integra 
Honda Civic 
Honda Civic 
Mazda 2 

Member_ID 
528866 
71950 
247389 
290013_1 
121541_1 
54811_3 
191391 
66290 
244425_1 
447438 
31131 
310090 
100638 
169912_1 
141075_1 
312506 
185486 
268801 
362118 
277344 
259802_1 
420668 
546863 
639068 
646030 
430218 
641255 
102149_1 
70923 
440740 
450534 
139327 
363202 
251908 
173650_1 
446990 
38707 
271774_1 

509892 
447185 
651763 
546032 

Region 
GtRv 
LOL 
WMR 
Atl 
MIDS 
CHI 
Milw 
BVR 
DET 
DET 
Milw 
CHI 
Milw 
Milw 
CHI 
WDC 
Hous 
NEO 
NCR 
Hous 
OVR 
Milw 
DET 
Milw 
LnSt 
Milw 
CCR 
Hous 
Milw 
BVR 
STxB 
IND 
Hous 
Milw 
CHI 
CHI 
Milw 
CHI 

CHI 
Milw 
CHI 
Milw 

Sponsor 
Schreyer Motorsports 

5:01 Motorsports G-LOC Brakes 
Northwest Cable Construction/G-LOC/Ho
LabWare Inc. 
Mako Mold Corporation 
Maszk Motorsports 
Carbotech 
Goodyear Vickerman Racing 
Mazda Hoosier Jesse Prather Carbotech 
MazdaHoosierCarbotech 
Hoosier Tire Midwest / NGP Racing / G-L
Rana Mort Racing/KingMotorsports 

Swedish Car Specialists - Schaumburg 
Science and Critical Thinking 
Phillips Race Prep 
Goodyear Tire Carbotech Kryderacing O
Bill Black Autosports 
Chris Taylor Mazda GLoc Hoosier 
www.CERA.net + misFIT Racing 
X-Factor Racing / G-Loc Brakes / NecksG
Hawk Performance Flying Ghost Frozen 
Battle Scarred Motorsports The Heel Sho
Chris Taylor Racing 
Micro's Workshop 
Babyface Fabrication Teamtech Motorspo
DAVID AND TONI /G-LOCCARSPHILLIPS

Turn 5 Motorsports / Olin's Auto Service
Chris Taylor Racing/ El Paso Boxing Club
Bill Black Cadillac 

Reina International Auto 

Deerfield Engineering 
Carbotech Goodyear 
Anastos Motors 

Bentysial Health 

MGI MOTORSPORTS 
Baker Sign Company 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race Duration 25:20.871 
Car 119 penalized 2 finishing positions per SOM - GCR 6.11.1 

Printed: 6/19/2022 11:08:19 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 
Race Director - Mike West 
SOM Chair - Gloria Larson 
Sanction - 22-ST-57233 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
32.352 

Avg. Speed 
95.819 

Best Lap Tm 
2:30.584 

Best Speed 
96.775 

Best Lap by 
89 - Jon Brakke 

SCCA June Sprints Super Tour 

Gp 5=EP, FP, HP, GTL, B-Spec 

R1=Sat Race 1 

Race started at 15:24:12 

Road America 4.048 miles 

6/18/2022 14:45 

WeatherTech
June Sprints
Super Tour

Group 5 Official REVISED
Saturday Race
Posted 11:15 AM Sunday



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 

DNS 

No. 

57 
31 
3 

05 
42 
6 

124 
94 
30 
22 

122 
51 
36 
08 
95 
19 
66 
46 

161 
2 

37 
165 
28 
64 

136 
71 

107 
79 
75 

120 
40 
50 
8 

24 
32 
20 
39 

172 
144 
80 
70 
99 
15 
96 

Name 
David Pintaric 
Dave Ruehlow 
Cliff Ebben 
David Fershtand 
Adam Romito 
Denny Lamers 
Rick Dittman 
Evan Pecore 
Richard Grant 
Stephen Wiles 
Joseph Freda 
Jonathan Start 
Daniel Bender 
William Sawalich 
David Budres 
Justin Elder 
Hans Peter 
Mark Boden 
Thomas Herb 
Patrick Womack 
Grayson Farischon 
Jorge Nazario 
Lou Gigliotti 
Matt Gray 
Joshua Carlson 
Jonathan Anderson 
S. Sandy Satullo III 
Clark Nunes 
Scott Sanda 
Tom Stanford 
Richard Ruckh 
Bruce Nesbitt 
Don Van Nortwick 
Andrew McDermid 
Barry Boes 
Rocky Elli 
George Cichon 
Joe Koenig 
Tim Kezman 
Matt Regan 
G.S. (Chip) Boatright 
Joe Ebben 
Kyle Gilbert 
Austin Green 

Class 
GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT2 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GTX 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT1 

GT2 

T1 

T1 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

T1 

AS 

GT2 

T1 

GT3 

GT2 

AS 

AS 

GTX 

GT2 

AS 

GT2 

erall BestTm 
2:04.566 

2:05.240 

2:06.918 

2:09.026 

2:10.224 

2:10.344 

2:11.436 

2:12.794 

2:12.908 

2:12.946 

2:13.042 

2:14.546 

2:14.990 

2:15.186 

2:15.200 

2:15.511 

2:15.788 

2:16.443 

2:17.485 

2:17.530 

2:18.144 

2:18.609 

2:20.000 

2:22.034 

2:22.518 

2:23.038 

2:23.052 

2:24.855 

2:25.959 

2:27.361 

2:27.927 

2:28.035 

2:29.386 

2:29.819 

2:30.130 

2:30.511 

2:30.663 

2:32.353 

2:32.384 

2:41.308 

2:56.768 

12:28.346 

Hometown 
Canfield OH 

Hartland WI 

Appleton WI 

Fort Worth TX 

Opelika AL 

Fremont WI 

Lincolnshire IL 

Cleveland WI 

Germantown TN 

Kansas City MO 

Notasulga AL 

Caledonia MI 

Northbrook IL 

Saint Augustine FL 

Beloit WI 

Lakeville MN 

Olathe KS 

Buffalo Grove IL 

Barrington IL 

Burr Ridge IL 

Arcadia OK 

San Juan PR 

Princeton TX 

Chaska MN 

Princeton IA 

Lakewood IL 

Hillsboro Beach FL 

San Jose CA 

Western Springs IL 

Orland Park IL 

Wheaton IL 

Chicago IL 

Las Vegas NV 

Howell MI 

Austin TX 

Winnetka IL 

Caledonia IL 

Glenview IL 

Franksville WI 

Addison IL 

Mundelein IL 

Mequon WI 

Janesville WI 

Saint Augustine FL 

Member_ID
329254 

353465 

244296 

225386 

386340 

268567_1 

57464 

484806 

37253_1 

388289 

236160_1 

345437 

419155 

674873 

461378 

259510 

265543 

266025_1 

403182 

362485 

631483 

364634 

338647 

381528 

662790 

337802 

341977 

496417 

215450_1 

99040 

322875 

110336 

457397 

137606 

 544961 

671561 

102531 

384667 

468072 

260925_0 

65634 

282239 

652187 

662682 

Region 
MVR 

Milw 

Milw 

Tex 

Wire 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

Atl 

KCR 

ALA 

WMR 

CHI 

LOL 

BVR 

LOL 

KCR 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

OKLA 

GPR 

Tex 

LOL 

GtRv 

BVR 

NEO 

SFR 

CHI 

BVR 

CHI 

CHI 

SFR 

Milw 

LnSt 

CHI 

BVR 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

BVR 

CCR 

Make-Model 
Ford Mustang 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Ford Mustang 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Dodge Challenger 

Ford Mustang 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Cadillac CTS 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Dodge Viper ACRX 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Chevrolet Camero 

Howe Challenger 

Ford Mustang 

Porsche GT3 Cup 

Porsche 991.2 Cup 

Porsche 991.2  

Porsche 991.2 Cup 

BMW M4 GT4 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Ford TA2 mustang 

Ford Mustang 

Chevrolet Corvette 

BMW E92 M3 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Ford TA2/GT2 Must

Chevrolet Camaro 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Ford Mustang 

Ford S550 Mustang

Ford Mustang 

Ford TA2 mustang 

BMW M3 

Mazda RX-7 

BMW M3 

Pontiac GTO 

Ford Mustang 

Pontiac Grand Prix 

Cadillac CTS-V 

Chevrolet Camaro Z

Chevrolet Camaro 

Q1 Best Tm 

2:05.817 
2:06.216 
2:08.321 
2:12.340 
2:13.802 
2:12.154 
2:13.801 
2:17.868 
2:16.436 
2:16.139 
2:14.769 
2:17.707 
2:15.853 
2:15.186 
2:18.577 
2:17.494 
2:19.243 
2:19.751 
2:19.404 
2:20.821 
2:19.298 
2:20.966 
2:20.000 
2:22.034 
2:22.518 
2:23.038 
2:26.195 
2:26.212 
2:25.959 
2:29.249 
2:29.213 
2:28.637 

2:30.541 

2:33.236 
2:36.554 
2:32.353 
2:34.392 
2:41.308 
2:56.768 

Q2 Best Tm 

2:04.566 
2:05.240 
2:06.918 
2:09.026 
2:10.224 
2:10.344 
2:11.436 
2:12.794 
2:12.908 
2:12.946 
2:13.042 
2:14.546 
2:14.990 

2:15.200 
2:15.511 
2:15.788 
2:16.443 
2:17.485 
2:17.530 
2:18.144 
2:18.609 

2:23.417 

2:24.367 
2:23.052 
2:24.855 
2:28.431 
2:27.361 
2:27.927 
2:28.035 
2:29.386 
2:29.819 
2:30.130 
2:30.511 
2:30.663 

2:32.384 
2:44.558 

2:28.346 

Sponsor 

Kryderacing/Ave Motorsports/Goodyear 

Ruehlow Racing 

Lamers Racing McMahon Group 

Fershtand Race Prepared 

ZETA Performance Davis Machine WorksCom

McMahon Group/Stumpf Ford/Lamers Racing

RDE 

Diversion Motors LLC Valu Pro Motorsports/F

MacuTab 

ERALAB.com 

Kalin Construction/HOOSIER 

Bravo Trailers 

Manic Racing/Competition One/Simpson 

Elder-Jones General Contractor/TRB Autospo

Phenix 

Fall-Line Motorsports 

WeatherTech  Hoosier Hanks Haut Dogsh 

G2 Racing 

taxmania/ CEGsoft 

Ryan Companies US Inc 

Enseva 

Auto Prep Club/DC Racing 

Crowned Eagle Racing 

Premier Homes Fastrack Investments Inc 

Tro Manufacturing 

Pote-Stanford Reporting 

Team 7 Racing/Technical Compressor Service

BrakeOMeter 

ROF Racing/AV8 Supercars 

Weather TechFelice PerformanceLane Autom

 Accio Data 

Fields Auto Group 

Mazda/CichonRacing/Goodyear 

Trim-Tex Drywall Products/Hoosier Tire/Fall-L

CSR BOBCAT/ West Racing 

GSB REALTY 

Artisan Glass/Hoosier 

Hudgins Precision Manufacturing 

Announcements 
Q1 Car 8 Loss of all Times  GCR 6.1.1.B 
#15, #70, #96 did not meet 115% of qualifying tiime: must see Race Director for permission to race. 
Car 99 Loss of times in Qual 2 - GCR 9.3.50 

Printed: 6/18/2022 11:23:14 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 
Race Director - Mike West 
SOM Chair - Gloria Larson 
Sanction - 22-ST-57233 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

SCCA June Sprints Super Tour 
Gp 6=GT1, GT2, GT3, GTX, T1, AS 

Saturday Race Grid 

Road America 4.048 miles 

Group 6 Official
Saturday Race Grid
posted 11:30 am Saturday

WeatherTech
June Sprints
Super Tour



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 

DNF 
DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
57 
31 
05 
6 

94 
124 
22 

122 
51 
30 
36 
2 

66 
161 
42 
3 

46 
28 
37 
95 
64 
71 
79 

107 
120 
50 
24 
99 
8 

19 
144 
39 
80 

165 
20 

172 
75 
32 

08 
136 
40 
70 
15 
96 

Class 
GT1 
GT1 
GT1 
GT1 
GT2 
GT1 
GT1 
GT1 
GT2 
GT1 
GT2 
GT2 
GT2 
GT2 
GT1 
GT1 
GT2 
GT2 
GTX 
GT2 
GT2 
GT2 
T1 
T1 
GT2 
GT2 
AS 
GT2 
T1 
GT2 
AS 
GT3 
AS 
GT2 
T1 
GT2 
GT2 
GT2 

GT2 
GT1 
GT2 
GTX 
AS 
GT2 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
1 
5 
6 
7 
2 
8 
3 
4 
5 
6 
9 

10 
7 
8 
1 
9 

10 
11 
1 
2 

12 
13 
1 

14 
3 

15 
2 
1 
3 

16 
4 

17 
DNF 
DNF 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Name 
David Pintaric 
Dave Ruehlow 
David Fershtand 
Denny Lamers 
Evan Pecore 
Rick Dittman 
Stephen Wiles 
Joseph Freda 
Jonathan Start 
Richard Grant 
Daniel Bender 
Patrick Womack 
Hans Peter 
Thomas Herb 
Adam Romito 
Cliff Ebben 
Mark Boden 
Lou Gigliotti 
Grayson Farischon 
David Budres 
Matt Gray 
Jonathan Anderson 
Clark Nunes 
S. Sandy Satullo III 
Tom Stanford 
Bruce Nesbitt 
Andrew McDermid 
Joe Ebben 
Don Van Nortwick 
Justin Elder 
Tim Kezman 
George Cichon 
Matt Regan 
Jorge Nazario 
Rocky Elli 
Joe Koenig 
Scott Sanda 
Barry Boes 

William Sawalich 
Joshua Carlson 
Richard Ruckh 
G.S. (Chip) Boatright 
Kyle Gilbert 
Austin Green 

Laps 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
11 
12 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
10 
10 
10 
10 
9 
7 
6 
2 

Best Tm 
2:07.405 
2:07.826 
2:09.552 
2:11.098 
2:14.656 
2:14.151 
2:15.475 
2:15.728 
2:15.432 
2:15.215 
2:16.317 
2:17.974 
2:17.874 
2:17.972 
2:09.895 
2:07.762 
2:16.956 
2:19.327 
2:20.038 
2:17.881 
2:23.040 
2:22.949 
2:24.247 
2:25.346 
2:29.003 
2:29.066 
2:29.824 
2:30.021 
2:31.501 
2:18.238 
2:33.679 
2:34.921 
2:40.508 
2:20.358 
2:31.412 
2:29.851 
2:33.043 

Hometown 
Canfield OH 
Hartland WI 
Fort Worth TX 
Fremont WI 
Cleveland WI 
Lincolnshire IL 
Kansas City MO 
Notasulga AL 
Caledonia MI 
Germantown TN 
Northbrook IL 
Burr Ridge IL 
Olathe KS 
Barrington IL 
Opelika AL 
Appleton WI 
Buffalo Grove IL 
Princeton TX 
Arcadia OK 
Beloit WI 
Chaska MN 
Lakewood IL 
San Jose CA 
Hillsboro Beach FL 
Orland Park IL 
Chicago IL 
Howell MI 
Mequon WI 
Las Vegas NV 
Lakeville MN 
Franksville WI 
Caledonia IL 
Addison IL 
San Juan PR 
Winnetka IL 
Glenview IL 
Western Springs IL 
Austin TX 

Saint Augustine FL 
Princeton IA 
Wheaton IL 
Mundelein IL 
Janesville WI 
Saint Augustine FL 

Make-Model 
Ford Mustang 
Chevrolet Corvette 
Chevrolet Corvette 
Ford Mustang 
Chevrolet Camaro 
Chevrolet Corvette C 7 
Cadillac CTS 
Chevrolet Corvette 
Dodge Viper ACRX 
Chevrolet Corvette 
Chevrolet Camaro 
Porsche 991.2 Cup Car 
Porsche GT3 Cup 
Porsche 991.2  
Dodge Challenger 
Ford Mustang 
Porsche 991.2 Cup 
Chevrolet Corvette Z06 
BMW M4 GT4 
Howe Challenger 
Ford TA2 mustang 
Chevrolet Corvette 
Chevrolet Camaro 
BMW E92 M3 
Chevrolet Camaro 
Ford Mustang 
Ford Mustang 
Cadillac CTS-V 
Ford S550 Mustang 
Ford Mustang 
Pontiac GTO 
Mazda RX-7 
Ford Mustang 
Chevrolet Corvette 
BMW M3 
BMW M3 
Ford TA2/GT2 Mustang 
Ford TA2 mustang 

Chevrolet Camero 
Ford Mustang 
Chevrolet Camaro 
Pontiac Grand Prix 
Chevrolet Camaro Z28 
Chevrolet Camaro 

Member_ID 
329254 
353465 
225386 
268567_1 
484806 
57464 
388289 
236160_1 
345437 
37253_1 
419155 
362485 
265543 
403182 
386340 
244296 
266025_1 
338647 
631483 
461378 
381528 
337802 
496417 
341977 
99040 
110336 
137606 
282239 
457397 
259510 
468072 
102531 
260925_0 
364634 
671561 
384667 
215450_1 
 544961 

674873 
662790 
322875 
65634 
652187 
662682 

Region 
MVR 
Milw 
Tex 
Milw 
Milw 
CHI 
KCR 
ALA 
WMR 
Atl 
CHI 
CHI 
KCR 
CHI 
Wire 
Milw 
CHI 
Tex 
OKLA 
BVR 
LOL 
BVR 
SFR 
NEO 
BVR 
CHI 
Milw 
Milw 
SFR 
LOL 
Milw 
BVR 
CHI 
GPR 
CHI 
CHI 
CHI 
LnSt 

LOL 
GtRv 
CHI 
CHI 
BVR 
CCR 

Sponsor 
Kryderacing/Ave Motorsports/Goodyear 
Ruehlow Racing 
Fershtand Race Prepared 
McMahon Group/Stumpf Ford/Lamers Ra
Diversion Motors LLC Valu Pro Motorspo
RDE 
MacuTab 
ERALAB.com 
Kalin Construction/HOOSIER 

Bravo Trailers 
WeatherTech  Hoosier Hanks Haut Dogs
Phenix 

ZETA Performance Davis Machine Works
Lamers Racing McMahon Group 
Fall-Line Motorsports 

G2 Racing 
Manic Racing/Competition One/Simpson
Ryan Companies US Inc 
Auto Prep Club/DC Racing 
Premier Homes Fastrack Investments In
Crowned Eagle Racing 
Pote-Stanford Reporting 
BrakeOMeter 
Weather TechFelice PerformanceLane Au
Artisan Glass/Hoosier 
ROF Racing/AV8 Supercars 
Elder-Jones General Contractor/TRB Aut

Mazda/CichonRacing/Goodyear 
CSR BOBCAT/ West Racing 
taxmania/ CEGsoft 
Fields Auto Group 
Trim-Tex Drywall Products/Hoosier Tire/
Tro Manufacturing 
 Accio Data 

Enseva 
Team 7 Racing/Technical Compressor Se
GSB REALTY 
Hudgins Precision Manufacturing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race duration 25:51.847 
Car 32 started the race but did not complete a lap. 
Car 3 penalized to last in class per Race Director(GCR 5.9.3.C) 

Printed: 6/18/2022 5:51:40 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 
Race Director - Mike West 
SOM Chair - Gloria Larson 
Sanction - 22-ST-57233 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
10.540 

Avg. Speed 
112.687 

Best Lap Tm 
2:07.405 

Best Speed 
114.382 

Best Lap by 
57 - David Pintaric 

SCCA June Sprints Super Tour 

Gp 6=GT1, GT2, GT3, GTX, T1, AS 

R1=Sat Race 1 

Race started at 16:04:38 

Road America 4.048 miles 

6/18/2022 15:25 

WeatherTech
June Sprints
Super Tour

Group 6 Official
Saturday Race
Posted 5:55 PM



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 

DNS 

No. 

66 
172 
22 
45 
18 

144 
6 

49 
52 
17 
41 
20 
35 
3 

12 
73 
00 

122 
09 

142 
98 
36 

120 
71 
39 
7 

01 
117 
32 
4 

26 
86 
63 
46 

Name 
Charlie Peter 
Joe Koenig 
Alan Kossof 
Joe Boden 
Aaron Kaplan 
Tim Kezman 
Nathan Martin 
Gregory Schermer 
Breton Williams 
John Snyder 
Rob Hines 
Patrick Womack 
Tom O'Toole 
Matthew O'Toole 
James Berlin 
John LoGiudice 
Marc Cefalo 
Derek Wagner 
Ryan Szyjakowski 
Michael Borden 
Kevin Fryer 
James Ebben 
Angelica Sprehe 
Richard Dickey 
Richard Mooney 
Steve Smyczek 
Dinah Weisberg 
Ethan Barker 
Ralph Porter 
Roger Knuteson 
Leann Falk 
Derek Chan 
Bill Collins 
Mark Boden 

Class 
T2 

T2 

T2 

T2 

T2 

T2 

T2 

T2 

T3 

T2 

T3 

T2 

T2 

T2 

T3 

T3 

T4 

T3 

T3 

T4 

T4 

T4 

T4 

T4 

T4 

T3 

T3 

T4 

T4 

T4 

T4 

T3 

T2 

T2 

erall BestTm 
2:25.679 

2:27.234 

2:27.415 

2:27.590 

2:27.994 

2:28.313 

2:29.233 

2:29.371 

2:30.554 

2:31.605 

2:31.842 

2:31.957 

2:32.894 

2:34.501 

2:37.293 

2:38.214 

2:38.961 

2:39.456 

2:39.729 

2:39.894 

2:40.034 

2:40.400 

2:41.199 

2:41.978 

2:42.399 

2:42.770 

2:44.187 

2:45.381 

2:45.858 

2:48.985 

2:49.282 

2:54.733 

3:00.320 

Hometown 
Olathe KS 

Glenview IL 

Prospect Heights IL 

Winnetka IL 

Evanston IL 

Franksville WI 

Westminster CO 

Davenport IA 

Clinton IA 

Wilmette IL 

Arlington VA 

Burr Ridge IL 

Wilmette IL 

Wilmette IL 

Savage MN 

Hartland WI 

Swoyersville PA 

Chaska MN 

Kiel WI 

Lisbon WI 

Bloomington IL 

Appleton WI 

little elm TX 

Columbus IN 

Dane WI 

New Berlin WI 

Webster ny 

Houston TX 

Kokomo IN 

Stillwater MN 

Tolar TX 

Rosemount MN 

Inver Grove Hts MN 

Buffalo Grove IL 

Member_ID
353312 

384667 

363325 

266025_3 

405530 

468072 

640089 

426081 

386027 

416397 

219365 

362485 

468817 

468818 

479504 

423869 

256244 

374618 

523284 

468473 

415019 

276005 

526648 

77807 

329854 

373965 

347344 

631210 

98876 

423868 

533703 

585320 

483548 

266025_1 

Region 
KCR 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

Colo 

GtRv 

GtRv 

CHI 

WDC 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

LOL 

Milw 

NEP 

LOL 

Milw 

Milw 

WDC 

Milw 

Tex 

Tex 

Milw 

Milw 

FLR 

Hous 

IND 

LOL 

Tex 

LOL 

LOL 

CHI 

Make-Model 
BMW M2 CS Racing

BMW E92 M3 

Porsche 996 

Porsche 911/997 S 

BMW M3 

Porsche 996 

BMW M2 CS R 

Porsche 997.2 

Nissan 370Z 

Porsche 997.2 

Nissan 350Z 

BMW Z4 M Coupe 

BMW M2 CSR 

BMW M235iR 

Nissan 350Z 

Ford Mustang 

Mazda mx5 

BMW 330 

BMW 330i 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda RX8 

Subaru BRZ 

Mazda RX-8 

Mazda MX5 

Nissan 370 Z 

BMW 330CI 

Mazda MIATA MX5 

BMW Z4 

BMW Z4 

Mazda 3 

Nissan 350Z 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Porsche 997.1 

Q1 Best Tm 

2:26.660 
2:30.232 
2:31.601 
2:28.963 
2:31.634 
2:29.167 
2:32.228 
2:33.785 
2:33.163 
2:33.966 
2:33.614 
2:31.957 
2:34.429 
2:37.321 
2:37.293 

2:40.470 
2:39.456 
2:42.951 

2:42.722 
2:40.400 
2:41.388 
2:43.941 
2:43.571 
2:42.804 
2:44.187 

2:54.284 
2:49.481 
2:49.282 
2:54.733 
3:00.320 

Q2 Best Tm 

2:25.679 
2:27.234 
2:27.415 
2:27.590 
2:27.994 
2:28.313 
2:29.233 
2:29.371 
2:30.554 
2:31.605 
2:31.842 

2:32.894 
2:34.501 
3:44.839 
2:38.214 
2:38.961 
2:40.940 
2:39.729 
2:39.894 
2:40.034 
2:41.886 
2:41.199 
2:41.978 
2:42.399 
2:42.770 
2:44.883 
2:45.381 
2:45.858 
2:48.985 
2:50.974 

Sponsor 

Phenix Label Red Line Synthetic Oil 

HOOSIER Racing Tire--Fall-Line--Trim-Tex 

SOLANO USA-PerformanceEurowerks 

Fall-Line Motorsports 

Kaplan Racing Systems 

FALL LINE MOTORSPORTS 

Fall-Line Motorsports 

Fall-Line Motorsports 

First Wealth Financial Group 

Fall-Line Motorsports Rytec High Performanc

Nissan/Hoosier/G-LOC Brakes/Redline 

WeatherTech  Hoosier Hanks Haut Dogs 

Fall-Line Motorsport 

Fall-Line Motorsports 

Nextrev Motorsports, Patience Metal Fab, Ed

ABCD - After Breast Cancer Diagnosis 

Planet Miata 

SimsByRacers.com 

Forty 48 Competition 

Coinigy / Advanced Autosports 

Mazda/ Hoosier/ Pagid 

Mazda/Hoosier/Lamers Racing/G-Loc Brakes

Dickey Seasonal Farm Barking Rocks Winery

Apex Branding Milio's Sandwiches The Silk P

Corrosion Control Resources Inc 

REDCOM BERG Racing Red Line Oil Hoosier 

HOOSIER MAZDA 

Hoosier Tire - Carbotech 

Black Dog Auto Service 

Chris Taylor Racing Services 

POM Autosports 

Interstate Truck Driving School 

Fall-Line Motorsports 

Announcements 
#86 no trasnponder detected: not timed. Must see Race Director for permission to race 
Cars 46, 63, 86, 139,171, 190 >115% qualifying time. Must see Race Director for permission to race. 

Printed: 6/18/2022 12:39:25 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 
Race Director - Mike West 
SOM Chair - Gloria Larson 
Sanction - 22-ST-57233 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

SCCA June Sprints Super Tour 
Gp 7=T2, T3, T4, STL, STU 

Saturday Race Grid (First Split) 

Road America 4.048 miles 

Group 7 Official
Saturday Race Grid
posted 12:50 am Saturday
SPLIT START FIRST GROUP

WeatherTech
June Sprints
Super Tour



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 

DNS 

No. 

91 
40 
37 

165 
114 
58 
21 
75 
44 
59 
2 

67 
27 

113 
9 

11 
23 

171 
147 
70 

139 
190 

Name 
Danny Steyn 
David Palfenier 
Amy Mills 
Jorge Nazario 
Anthony Piselli 
Greg Blaser 
John Elder 
James Slechta 
Joshua Hansen 
Jason Pribyl 
John Weisberg 
Justin Gaver 
William Snyder 
Thomas Wiegner 
Maxwell James Kittles
Max Grau 
Nicholas Fallucca 
Whitfield Gregg 
Keith Harris 
Jake Walker 
David Trinder 
David Fiorelli 

Class 
STL 

STL 

STL 

STU 

STU 

STL 

STL 

STU 

STL 

STL 

STU 

STL 

STL 

STU 

STL 

STL 

STU 

STU 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STU 

erall BestTm 
2:32.299 

2:34.881 

2:36.022 

2:36.218 

2:38.354 

2:38.765 

2:39.017 

2:39.812 

2:40.341 

2:40.810 

2:42.077 

2:42.327 

2:45.352 

2:45.405 

2:46.142 

2:46.495 

2:47.006 

2:48.647 

2:48.651 

2:49.534 

3:12.533 

Hometown 
Fort Lauderdale FL 

miami FL 

Bellevue WA 

San Juan PR 

Maurertown VA 

Eau Claire WI 

Bloomington MN 

Moab UT 

Burlington WI 

Glenview IL 

Webster NY 

Milwaukee WI 

Southlake TX 

Saint Charles IL 

Brookfield WI 

Indianapolis IN 

Milwaukee WI 

Bellevue WA 

Chicago IL 

Holly Hill FL 

Locust Valley NY 

Coppell TX 

Member_ID
376487 

361704 

360169 

364634 

547804 

369495 

266027 

374571 

553296 

623760 

212583 

233036 

453447 

526036 

148640_3 

463622 

468685 

360035 

457595 

673646 

652951 

511660 

Region 
FLA 

CHI 

Nwst 

GPR 

WDC 

Milw 

LOL 

Colo 

Milw 

CHI 

FLR 

Milw 

Tex 

CHI 

Milw 

IND 

Milw 

NYR 

CHI 

PHL 

NYR 

Tex 

Make-Model 
Mazda MX5 

Mazda RF 

Mazda Miata (STL) 

Mazda Miata 

Subaru impreza L 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Nissan 300ZX 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda MX5 

Mazda RX8 

Mazda MX5 Spec N

Subaru WRX STI 

Ford Focus SVT 

Mazda Miata 

BMW 325i 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

Mazda Spec Miata 

Ford Mustang 

Q1 Best Tm 

2:34.477 
2:36.655 
2:36.754 
2:36.218 
2:38.354 
2:38.765 
2:39.017 
2:41.524 
2:41.429 
2:42.059 
2:42.302 
2:42.327 
2:45.377 
2:45.405 
2:46.142 

2:47.006 
2:49.367 
2:48.651 

3:12.533 

Q2 Best Tm 

2:32.299 
2:34.881 
2:36.022 
2:36.250 
2:54.282 
2:39.724 
2:39.259 
2:39.812 
2:40.341 
2:40.810 
2:42.077 
2:44.962 
2:45.352 
2:47.831 
2:46.835 
2:46.495 
2:48.818 
2:48.647 
2:52.066 
2:49.534 

Sponsor 

OCEAN MACHINERY | NELSON ENGINES | O

Emergent Cold KRS Ignoble Motorsports 

Flatout-Motorsports 

Taxmania/CEGsoft 

TRB Autosport 

Alien Force Racing JWT NISMO Z1 Motorspo

Advanced Autosport Papa Murphy's 

Rennkraft/OGIO/GoPro/World Bridge Partner

Redcom 

Entropy Racing 

Snyder Brothers Racing 

T.F.B. Motorsports 

CTech Manufacturing / KickAss Work Wipes 

Rennkraft 

Screamin Sicilian Bravent Palermo's Pizza 

Flatout Motorsports 

Announcements 
Q1 Cars 190, 171,46, 63, 73, 86, 139 and 142 did not meet 115% qualifying time 

Printed: 6/18/2022 12:43:12 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 
Race Director - Mike West 
SOM Chair - Gloria Larson 
Sanction - 22-ST-57233 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

SCCA June Sprints Super Tour 
Gp 7=T2, T3, T4, STL, STU 

Saturday Race Grid (Second Split) 

Road America 4.048 miles 

Group 7 Official
Saturday Race Grid
posted 12:50 am Saturday
SPLIT START SECOND GROUP

WeatherTech
June Sprints
Super Tour



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

No. 
66 
45 

172 
22 

144 
6 

49 
52 
41 
17 
35 
12 
3 

86 
73 

122 
00 

142 
40 
98 
37 

120 
09 

114 
36 
58 
21 
71 
44 
32 
59 
75 
01 
2 

67 
11 
27 
26 
23 

171 
9 

70 
4 

39 
91 

113 
165 
117 

7 

Class 
T2 
T2 
T2 
T2 
T2 
T2 
T2 
T3 
T3 
T2 
T2 
T3 
T2 
T3 
T3 
T3 
T4 
T4 
STL 
T4 
STL 
T4 
T3 
STU 
T4 
STL 
STL 
T4 
STL 
T4 
STL 
STU 
T3 
STU 
STL 
STL 
STL 
T4 
STU 
STU 
STL 
STL 
T4 
T4 
STL 
STU 
STU 
T4 
T3 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
1 
2 
8 
9 
3 

10 
4 
5 
6 
1 
2 
1 
3 
2 
4 
7 
1 
5 
3 
4 
6 
5 
7 
6 
2 
8 
3 
7 
8 
9 
8 
4 
5 

10 
11 
9 

10 
12 
6 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

Name 
Charlie Peter 
Joe Boden 
Joe Koenig 
Alan Kossof 
Tim Kezman 
Nathan Martin 
Gregory Schermer 
Breton Williams 
Rob Hines 
John Snyder 
Tom O'Toole 
James Berlin 
Matthew O'Toole 
Derek Chan 
John LoGiudice 
Derek Wagner 
Marc Cefalo 
Michael Borden 
David Palfenier 
Kevin Fryer 
Amy Mills 
Angelica Sprehe 
Ryan Szyjakowski 
Anthony Piselli 
James Ebben 
Greg Blaser 
John Elder 
Richard Dickey 
Joshua Hansen 
Ralph Porter 
Jason Pribyl 
James Slechta 
Dinah Weisberg 
John Weisberg 
Justin Gaver 
Max Grau 
William Snyder 
Leann Falk 
Nicholas Fallucca 
Whitfield Gregg 
Maxwell James Kittleson 
Jake Walker 
Roger Knuteson 
Richard Mooney 
Danny Steyn 
Thomas Wiegner 
Jorge Nazario 
Ethan Barker 
Steve Smyczek 

Laps 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
8 
6 
5 
3 
2 
1 

Best Tm 
2:27.613 
2:27.793 
2:28.266 
2:28.201 
2:28.805 
2:29.162 
2:30.732 
2:32.479 
2:33.019 
2:33.952 
2:33.570 
2:34.528 
2:36.068 
2:35.283 
2:37.438 
2:37.716 
2:39.066 
2:39.068 
2:35.560 
2:39.382 
2:36.202 
2:40.625 
2:40.881 
2:37.729 
2:40.863 
2:37.724 
2:38.723 
2:41.579 
2:40.355 
2:44.795 
2:41.068 
2:41.123 
2:45.372 
2:42.798 
2:43.188 
2:43.504 
2:45.388 
2:50.764 
2:47.065 
2:48.378 
2:47.353 
2:47.573 
2:47.809 
2:42.586 
2:32.724 
2:44.803 
2:39.401 
3:02.783 
2:52.324 

Hometown 
Olathe KS 
Winnetka IL 
Glenview IL 
Prospect Heights IL 
Franksville WI 
Westminster CO 
Davenport IA 
Clinton IA 
Arlington VA 
Wilmette IL 
Wilmette IL 
Savage MN 
Wilmette IL 
Rosemount MN 
Hartland WI 
Chaska MN 
Swoyersville PA 
Lisbon WI 
miami FL 
Bloomington IL 
Bellevue WA 
little elm TX 
Kiel WI 
Maurertown VA 
Appleton WI 
Eau Claire WI 
Bloomington MN 
Columbus IN 
Burlington WI 
Kokomo IN 
Glenview IL 
Moab UT 
Webster ny 
Webster NY 
Milwaukee WI 
Indianapolis IN 
Southlake TX 
Tolar TX 
Milwaukee WI 
Bellevue WA 
Brookfield WI 
Holly Hill FL 
Stillwater MN 
Dane WI 
Fort Lauderdale FL 
Saint Charles IL 
San Juan PR 
Houston TX 
New Berlin WI 

Make-Model 
BMW M2 CS Racing 
Porsche 911/997 S 
BMW E92 M3 
Porsche 996 
Porsche 996 
BMW M2 CS R 
Porsche 997.2 
Nissan 370Z 
Nissan 350Z 
Porsche 997.2 
BMW M2 CSR 
Nissan 350Z 
BMW M235iR 
Nissan 350Z 
Ford Mustang 
BMW 330 
Mazda mx5 
Mazda MX-5 
Mazda RF 
Mazda MX-5 
Mazda Miata (STL) 
Subaru BRZ 
BMW 330i 
Subaru impreza L 
Mazda RX8 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda RX-8 
Mazda Miata 
BMW Z4 
Mazda Miata 
Nissan 300ZX 
BMW 330CI 
Mazda MX5 
Mazda RX8 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda MX5 Spec NC 
Mazda 3 
BMW 325i 
Mazda Miata 
Ford Focus SVT 
1999 Mazda Miata 
BMW Z4 
Mazda MX5 
Mazda MX5 
Subaru WRX STI 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda MIATA MX5 
Nissan 370 Z 

Member_ID 
353312 
266025_3 
384667 
363325 
468072 
640089 
426081 
386027 
219365 
416397 
468817 
479504 
468818 
585320 
423869 
374618 
256244 
468473 
361704 
415019 
360169 
526648 
523284 
547804 
276005 
369495 
266027 
77807 
553296 
98876 
623760 
374571 
347344 
212583 
233036 
463622 
453447 
533703 
468685 
360035 
148640_3 
673646 
423868 
329854 
376487 
526036 
364634 
631210 
373965 

Region 
KCR 
CHI 
CHI 
CHI 
Milw 
Colo 
GtRv 
GtRv 
WDC 
CHI 
CHI 
LOL 
CHI 
LOL 
Milw 
LOL 
NEP 
Milw 
CHI 
WDC 
Nwst 
Tex 
Milw 
WDC 
Milw 
Milw 
LOL 
Tex 
Milw 
IND 
CHI 
Colo 
FLR 
FLR 
Milw 
IND 
Tex 
Tex 
Milw 
NYR 
Milw 
PHL 
LOL 
Milw 
FLA 
CHI 
GPR 
Hous 
Milw 

Sponsor 
Phenix Label Red Line Synthetic Oil 
Fall-Line Motorsports 
HOOSIER Racing Tire--Fall-Line--Trim-Te
SOLANO USA-PerformanceEurowerks 
FALL LINE MOTORSPORTS 
Fall-Line Motorsports 
Fall-Line Motorsports 
First Wealth Financial Group 
Nissan/Hoosier/G-LOC Brakes/Redline 
Fall-Line Motorsports Rytec High Perform
Fall-Line Motorsport 
Nextrev Motorsports, Patience Metal Fab
Fall-Line Motorsports 
POM Autosports 
ABCD - After Breast Cancer Diagnosis 
SimsByRacers.com 
Planet Miata 
Coinigy / Advanced Autosports 
Emergent Cold KRS Ignoble Motorsports
Mazda/ Hoosier/ Pagid 
Flatout-Motorsports 

Forty 48 Competition 

Mazda/Hoosier/Lamers Racing/G-Loc Bra

TRB Autosport 
Dickey Seasonal Farm Barking Rocks Wi
Advanced Autosport Papa Murphy's 
Hoosier Tire - Carbotech 
Rennkraft/OGIO/GoPro/World Bridge Pa
Alien Force Racing JWT NISMO Z1 Moto
REDCOM BERG Racing Red Line Oil Hoo
Redcom 
Entropy Racing 
Rennkraft 
Snyder Brothers Racing 
Chris Taylor Racing Services 
Screamin Sicilian Bravent Palermo's Pizz
Flatout Motorsports 
CTech Manufacturing / KickAss Work Wi

Black Dog Auto Service 
Apex Branding Milio's Sandwiches The S
OCEAN MACHINERY | NELSON ENGINES
T.F.B. Motorsports 
Taxmania/CEGsoft 
HOOSIER MAZDA 
Corrosion Control Resources Inc 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race duration 27:17.306 
Car 86 transponder intermittent: scored manually; not all times valid. 

Printed: 6/19/2022 12:28:17 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 
Race Director - Mike West 
SOM Chair - Gloria Larson 
Sanction - 22-ST-57233 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
5.035 

Avg. Speed 
97.905 

Best Lap Tm 
2:27.613 

Best Speed 
98.723 

Best Lap by 
66 - Charlie Peter 

SCCA June Sprints Super Tour 

Gp 7=T2, T3, T4, STL, STU 

R1=Sat Race 1 

Race started at 16:47:58 

Road America 4.048 miles 

6/18/2022 16:05 

WeatherTech
June Sprints
Super Tour

Group 7 Official
Saturday Race
Posted 12:35 AM Sunday

Page 1/2 



Pos 
Not classified 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 

18 
20 
63 
46 

147 
139 
190 

Class 

T2 
T2 
T2 
T2 
STL 
STL 
STU 

PIC 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Name 

Aaron Kaplan 
Patrick Womack 
Bill Collins 
Mark Boden 
Keith Harris 
David Trinder 
David Fiorelli 

Laps Best Tm Hometown 

Evanston IL 
Burr Ridge IL 
Inver Grove Hts MN 
Buffalo Grove IL 
Chicago IL 
Locust Valley NY 
Coppell TX 

Make-Model 

BMW M3 
BMW Z4 M Coupe 
Chevrolet Corvette 
Porsche 997.1 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Spec Miata 
Ford Mustang 

Member_ID 

405530 
362485 
483548 
266025_1 
457595 
652951 
511660 

Region 

CHI 
CHI 
LOL 
CHI 
CHI 
NYR 
Tex 

Sponsor 

Kaplan Racing Systems 
WeatherTech  Hoosier Hanks Haut Dogs
Interstate Truck Driving School 
Fall-Line Motorsports 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race duration 27:17.306 
Car 86 transponder intermittent: scored manually; not all times valid. 

Printed: 6/19/2022 12:28:17 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 
Race Director - Mike West 
SOM Chair - Gloria Larson 
Sanction - 22-ST-57233 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
5.035 

Avg. Speed 
97.905 

Best Lap Tm 
2:27.613 

Best Speed 
98.723 

Best Lap by 
66 - Charlie Peter 

SCCA June Sprints Super Tour 

Gp 7=T2, T3, T4, STL, STU 

R1=Sat Race 1 

Race started at 16:47:58 

Road America 4.048 miles 

6/18/2022 16:05 

WeatherTech
June Sprints
Super Tour

Group 7 Official
Saturday Race
Posted 12:35 AM Sunday

Page 2/2 



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

DNS 

No. 

15 
84 
39 
62 
99 
37 
44 
86 
53 
29 
45 
88 
21 

Name 
Bailey Monette 
Whitney Strickland 
Owen McAllister 
TJ Acker 
Caleb Shrader 
Amy Hollowell 
Paul Marino 
Eric Cruz 
Doug Campbell 
Kelton Jago 
Tom Burt 
John Patrick Withersp
Dennis Marklein 

Class 
FE2 

FE2 

FE2 

FE2 

FE2 

FE2 

FE2 

FE2 

FE2 

FE2 

FE2 

FE2 

FE2 

erall BestTm 
2:12.906 

2:13.059 

2:13.095 

2:13.663 

2:13.711 

2:15.173 

2:15.512 

2:15.900 

2:16.152 

2:16.523 

2:16.724 

2:17.863 

Hometown 
Milton GA 

League City TX 

Mooresville NC 

Saugus CA 

Tigard OR 

Greenwood IN 

Chatsworth Ca 

Barhamsville VA 

Niles MI 

Midland MI 

Woodway WA 

Waterloo NE 

Dodgeville WI 

Member_ID
324353_6 

455001 

548655 

210471 

622464 

608832 

139146_1 

860 

388835 

461505 

190965 

277058 

172553 

Region 
Atl 

Hous 

Tex 

CSCC 

Ore 

IND 

CSCC 

NCR 

SBR 

WDC 

Nwst 

NEB 

Milw 

Make-Model 
Van Diemen FE 

SCCA FE2 

Mazda Formula FE2

SCCA FE2 

SCCA FE2 

Mazda Formula FE2

SCCA FE2 

Van Diemen FE 

SCCA FE2 

SCCA FE2 

SCCA FE2 

Mazda FE2 

SCCA FE2 

Q1 Best Tm 

2:13.328 
2:14.840 
2:13.287 
2:14.917 
2:14.465 
2:15.507 
2:17.437 
2:16.463 
2:17.464 
2:17.203 
2:16.724 
2:17.975 

Q2 Best Tm 

2:12.906 
2:13.059 
2:13.095 
2:13.663 
2:13.711 
2:15.173 
2:15.512 
2:15.900 
2:16.152 
2:16.523 
2:17.813 
2:17.863 

Sponsor 

OPTECH 

Bitcoin 

AgelessBio.Life 

Bulldog Motorsports 

BULLDOG MOTORSPORTS/LIQUID DEATH M

Alliance Autosport 

Impress Communications/MBI 

Cruz Associates Inc. 

Campbell Ford Lincoln 

Cruz Associates / Racing For Heroes 

Grau Motorsports 

Marklein Auto Body Inc 

Announcements 
Car 21 >115% qualifying time. Must see Race Director for permission to race. 

Printed: 6/18/2022 1:19:49 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 
Race Director - Mike West 
SOM Chair - Gloria Larson 
Sanction - 22-ST-57233 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

SCCA June Sprints Super Tour 
Gp 8=FC, FE2, FX 

Saturday Race Grid (First Split) 

Road America 4.048 miles 

Group 8 Official
Saturday Race Grid
posted 1:20 pm Saturday
SPLIT START FIRST GROUP

WeatherTech
June Sprints
Super Tour



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

No. 

5 
65 
8 

55 
22 
05 
18 
3 

33 
4 

51 
06 
2 

Name 
Avery Towns 
Michael Varacins 
Austin Hill 
Mauro Fauza 
Hunter Tatman 
Devin Lesueur 
Tom Hope 
Bill Wallschlaeger 
Ethan Barker 
Kevin Fandozzi 
Marc Stern 
Robbie Egeland 
Steven Vaughan 

Class 
FX 

FC 

FX 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FX 

FX 

FC 

FX 

FX 

erall BestTm 
2:12.901 

2:14.562 

2:15.732 

2:15.854 

2:16.515 

2:16.517 

2:16.760 

2:21.372 

2:21.517 

2:21.793 

2:23.139 

2:23.684 

2:24.711 

Hometown 
Allen TX 

Burlington WI 

Frankfort OH 

manalapan NJ 

Windsor CO 

Saint Charles IL 

Downey CA 

LITCHFIELD PARK AZ

Houston TX 

St Joseph MI 

Hilton Head Island SC

Barrington IL 

Flower Mound TX 

Member_ID
646870 

223366 

636690 

307370_1 

613050 

451681 

433767 

349241 

631210 

330273 

85056 

611207 

666063 

Region 
Tex 

CHI 

OVR 

NNJ 

Colo 

CHI 

CSCC 

AZ 

Hous 

DET 

Bucc 

CHI 

Tex 

Make-Model 
Formula Renault 2.

Van Diemen F2000

Elan DP-08 Mazda 

Van Diemen RF03 

Van Diemen RF06 

Van Diemen RF02 

RFR FC 

Van Diemen RF97 

Ligier F4 FX 

2012 Mygale FC 

Van Diemen RF99 

Mazda Formula Ma

Mazda Formula Ma

Q1 Best Tm 

2:13.662 
2:14.562 
2:17.052 
2:15.906 
2:16.515 
2:17.117 
2:16.760 
2:21.372 
2:23.120 
2:21.793 
2:23.139 
2:25.646 
2:26.210 

Q2 Best Tm 

2:12.901 
2:14.770 
2:15.732 
2:15.854 
2:16.641 
2:16.517 
2:18.772 
2:24.358 
2:21.517 

2:24.188 
2:23.684 
2:24.711 

Sponsor 

Auto Movers USA Towns Law Firm 

Pepperball / First Strike / Hoosier 

Southern Ohio Equipment Co G-Loc Brakes B

Greene Marble + Granite 

Tatman Motorsports 

OSQ Hoosier Tire 

HMRacing 

W. Valley Golf Cars Black Tie Vintage Racing 

Insight Driven | Hoosier Tire | LTD 

BPC Motorworks 

Team Egeland Motorsports/Industrial Steel/S

MER 

Announcements 
Car 21 >115% qualifying time. Must see Race Director for permission to race. 

Printed: 6/18/2022 1:26:44 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 
Race Director - Mike West 
SOM Chair - Gloria Larson 
Sanction - 22-ST-57233 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

SCCA June Sprints Super Tour 
Gp 8=FC, FE2, FX 

Saturday Race Grid (Second Split) 

Road America 4.048 miles 

Group 8 Official
Saturday Race Grid
posted 1:20 pm Saturday
SPLIT START SECOND GROUP

WeatherTech
June Sprints
Super Tour



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
15 
62 
84 
39 
37 
86 
29 
44 
5 

53 
45 
88 
55 
8 

51 
22 
2 

99 
33 
3 

06 
65 
05 
18 

21 
4 

Class 
FE2 
FE2 
FE2 
FE2 
FE2 
FE2 
FE2 
FE2 
FX 
FE2 
FE2 
FE2 
FC 
FX 
FC 
FC 
FX 
FE2 
FX 
FC 
FX 
FC 
FC 
FC 

FE2 
FX 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
1 
9 

10 
11 
1 
2 
2 
3 
3 

12 
4 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

DNS 
DNS 

Name 
Bailey Monette 
TJ Acker 
Whitney Strickland 
Owen McAllister 
Amy Hollowell 
Eric Cruz 
Kelton Jago 
Paul Marino 
Avery Towns 
Doug Campbell 
Tom Burt 
John Patrick Witherspoon 
Mauro Fauza 
Austin Hill 
Marc Stern 
Hunter Tatman 
Steven Vaughan 
Caleb Shrader 
Ethan Barker 
Bill Wallschlaeger 
Robbie Egeland 
Michael Varacins 
Devin Lesueur 
Tom Hope 

Dennis Marklein 
Kevin Fandozzi 

Laps 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
11 
11 
11 
8 
7 
5 
5 
4 
4 

Best Tm 
2:13.533 
2:13.409 
2:13.912 
2:14.005 
2:14.750 
2:15.135 
2:15.417 
2:15.245 
2:13.028 
2:16.055 
2:15.942 
2:16.035 
2:16.978 
2:17.387 
2:24.021 
2:16.862 
2:25.010 
2:14.277 
2:22.817 
2:19.787 
2:26.655 
2:14.397 
2:17.813 

Hometown 
Milton GA 
Saugus CA 
League City TX 
Mooresville NC 
Greenwood IN 
Barhamsville VA 
Midland MI 
Chatsworth Ca 
Allen TX 
Niles MI 
Woodway WA 
Waterloo NE 
manalapan NJ 
Frankfort OH 
Hilton Head Island SC 
Windsor CO 
Flower Mound TX 
Tigard OR 
Houston TX 
LITCHFIELD PARK AZ 
Barrington IL 
Burlington WI 
Saint Charles IL 
Downey CA 

Dodgeville WI 
St Joseph MI 

Make-Model 
Van Diemen FE 
SCCA FE2 
SCCA FE2 
Mazda Formula FE2 
Mazda Formula FE2 
Van Diemen FE 
SCCA FE2 
SCCA FE2 
Formula Renault 2.0 
SCCA FE2 
SCCA FE2 
Mazda FE2 
Van Diemen RF03 
Elan DP-08 Mazda 
Van Diemen RF99 
Van Diemen RF06 
Mazda Formula Mazda 
SCCA FE2 
Ligier F4 FX 
Van Diemen RF97 
Mazda Formula Mazda 
Van Diemen F2000 
Van Diemen RF02 
RFR FC 

SCCA FE2 
2012 Mygale FC 

Member_ID 
324353_6 
210471 
455001 
548655 
608832 
860 
461505 
139146_1 
646870 
388835 
190965 
277058 
307370_1 
636690 
85056 
613050 
666063 
622464 
631210 
349241 
611207 
223366 
451681 
433767 

172553 
330273 

Region 
Atl 
CSCC 
Hous 
Tex 
IND 
NCR 
WDC 
CSCC 
Tex 
SBR 
Nwst 
NEB 
NNJ 
OVR 
Bucc 
Colo 
Tex 
Ore 
Hous 
AZ 
CHI 
CHI 
CHI 
CSCC 

Milw 
DET 

Sponsor 
OPTECH 
Bulldog Motorsports 
Bitcoin 
AgelessBio.Life 
Alliance Autosport 
Cruz Associates Inc. 
Cruz Associates / Racing For Heroes 
Impress Communications/MBI 
Auto Movers USA Towns Law Firm 
Campbell Ford Lincoln 

Grau Motorsports 
Greene Marble + Granite 
Southern Ohio Equipment Co G-Loc Brak
BPC Motorworks 
Tatman Motorsports 
MER 
BULLDOG MOTORSPORTS/LIQUID DEAT

W. Valley Golf Cars Black Tie Vintage Ra
Team Egeland Motorsports/Industrial Ste
Pepperball / First Strike / Hoosier 
OSQ Hoosier Tire 
HMRacing 

Marklein Auto Body Inc 
Insight Driven | Hoosier Tire | LTD 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race duration 26:52.930 
New Track Record (2:13.028) for FX by Avery Towns. 
R1. Car 18 started the race but did not complete a lap. 

Printed: 6/19/2022 9:49:57 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 
Race Director - Mike West 
SOM Chair - Gloria Larson 
Sanction - 22-ST-57233 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
4.500 

Avg. Speed 
108.420 

Best Lap Tm 
2:13.028 

Best Speed 
109.547 

Best Lap by 
5 - Avery Towns 

SCCA June Sprints Super Tour 

Gp 8=FC, FE2, FX 

R1=Sat Race 1 (Split Start) 

Race started at 17:30:10 

Road America 4.048 miles 

6/18/2022 16:45 

WeatherTech
June Sprints
Super Tour

Group 8 Official
Saturday Race
Posted 9:55 AM Sunday


